THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

TS Lo L S IR A R
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09402 C 0601352
) REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. PART SHALL BE TRIMMED IN ACCORDANCE W/ DWG. 22—K011-00. A | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AvM | 03/10/03 03-03-15
2. PREPARE PART AS INDICATED PRIOR TO COMPONENT ASSY. B_|#03 WAS 1411453, ADDED #7, DELETE #6 | JM | 04/07/05] 05-03-66
3. APPLY & SMOOTH WHITE SILICONE AT BBL NUT HEADS AFTER INSTALL'N. C | CHANGED TO CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER JFH | 03/02/06 | AVM | 060132

ASSEMBLED VIEW

/ 01, PORT OR STBD

3/16" DIA. THRU,

07
6 PLCS. (TEMPLATE e
FROM_ HINGE) PARTS LIST
/ {/'\;ICI67 ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
/ 01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ACC CVR, STERNDECK, PORT 29K01100
1 |EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, ACC CVR, STERNDECK, STBD
S 02| 2 [EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5° x 3.00” 1617323
03| 1 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
LOCK STR'KTEAP”E“CTLC’) V(%vgé_/ 04| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1/2” POH 1008432
05| 6 |EA.| NUT, BBL #10—-24 x 3/8" FH 17040187
LoDE ] o LA SOREW, MACHING #E- 22 x 75T Pt 15406735
ONEes OTHERISE SPECHED DIENSIONS RE N, INCHES. 07| 1 |EA.] PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG | 1781436
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Mot Xese
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 7 /03 /02 | PRAWN: RDURHAM  [PATE:07/03/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: KRANERL P E05 /09 /05 | PWG- THLE: 22DNT
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: V.KNIGHT DATE:O6 09/05 ACC CO\/ER S U B AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M.GATICA DATE:O6 09/05 020551‘ 09402 W OFW




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 404 J O 6 O /‘ 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
. _ REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. DELETE 30,31 W/ T-TOP OPT: 100-70519 H | MEM #11 BREAKER P/N 1750593 WAS 670471, SHEETS 1 & 2. | SL | 08/18/03 | ZAC | 030301
| | CHANGED PN# AND DESCRIPTION ITEM 27, SHEET 1 & 2 | SLJ | 04/05/05 | ME 050319
J | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/31/06 | AWM | 060132
N @ I
+|
i
O 5 / fsﬂ O
o 8 ET = B i
I B ! 5
St I N
L | &
+ ‘ + + +
& | ©
FORWARD FACE OF BULKHEAD ADD W/ OPT:100-70203
OPT:100-70515
<77}/24>
1% —
T _
43% I+
i l
|
.
g
|
]
n : BREAKER ENCL. DETAIL
;
OPT: 100-70209 12280433015
OPT: 100-70203 TYPICAL INSTALLATION
AFT FACE OF STBD PART
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Wi Lz
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA. DATE:  06,/26/02 | DRAWN: f READ |DATE:O6 /18,02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: K.R. DATE:  06/26,/02 | DWG. TITLE: 22 D NT
WHA‘ER DESIGN: DATE: INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® : L.SCHOLZ ©06/26/02 |BULKHD STERNDECK AFT [NT. REL : - No: . NO.
PRODUCT DV, & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA |PATE:  0g/10/02 020531 09404 1 oF D




EDGEATER, FLORDA AL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. TH DOCUNENT D BWG. Ro: REV. | CURRENT ECD
W 1 S peen 1 o 09404 J__|os0132
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM gr#: OPE?YW /M DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.
111 EA.| BULKHD, P/B BW22DNT—03 STERNDECK AFT | 1733853
212 EA.| BOLT, BARREL/SS SPRING LOADED 1206143
@ 3 1 EA.| FITTING, NEPT 1/2°FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG| 1453935
4 11 EA.| SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK/DISC | 162693
®[5] 4 EA.| NUT, HEX #10-24 SC 1259506
6 1 EA.| PUMP, WASHDOWN 3.5GPM 45PSI 12V EPQ| 1688678
711 EA.| BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 50AMP SWITCHABLE| 1475441
O®| 8 12 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2" PFH SC 1010362
911 EA.| BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497
10] 1 1 EA.| BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547
@A 1 EA.| BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593
W12 2| 4 EA.[NUT, TEE #1/4—20 X 5/16” SS 768564
13 4 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.75" PPH SC| 1008606
OW[14] 2 | 8 EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
EAM[15] 2 [ 4 EA. [ NUT, HEX #10—24 SC 1259506
16| 1 EA.| LABEL, BILGE 0756866
1711 EA.| BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530
18 1 EA.| LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
1911 EA.| LABEL, BW DC MAIN BREAKER 1075282
M) 20] 4 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 1 3/4" PPH SC| 1008648
A 21] 8 EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
g% 4 Eﬁ: WASHEREOEKSPLF—+/47S€ 1266595
24| 4 EA.[NUT, ACORN #10—24 SC 1330554
25 1 EA.|ELBOW, PVC 1/2” FPT SWIVEL X 3/4” BARB| 0626101
8 26 1 FATADAPTER, WHALE /2 F—15MMBRASS 137041
27 1 EA.| FILTER, IN-LINE WATER 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF | 1797944
28| 2 EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PPH SC| 1008598
OB |[29] 4 EA.|SCREW, #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
©)[30] 1 PR.|CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 590646
©l31] 2|1 1 |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
© 321 4 EA.|WASHER, STAR #10 768465
® 33| 6 EA.|WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929
1 | |
sosTon s g | WSO AL EMES AR e L 1 READ RO0iB/02 PR NONE TR RO D%
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 xxx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT 020551
o Kol Xozis |BULKHD STERNDECK AFT [INI REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 09404 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

A, e B SR o v |Seoe
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 2 O W P O 6 O 6 9 2
REVISIONS
1’?5'6’ IE)(\)NCiTIE)GNZSm FOR HOLE CUTOUTS EV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. [ ECN NO.
2 SECURE HOSES & WIRES AS NEEDED H |DELETE STEERING ELBOW #1804872 AND #1790999.| AVM [03/15/06| ME 060316
'MAXIMUM SPACING 147 J_|DELETE #85 & 91, 88 WAS 1778036, 89 WAS 0115311, ADD 117 [ HJR [03/27/06] MG 060223
- K__|ADDED OPT # 020-70130 TO NOTE AND BOM, SHEETS 1 & 6| SLJ |03/31/06| MG 060372
L |ADDED OPT # 100—70085, #118 HJR |04/19/06] MG 060392
M |MYE 07, MOVED ALL OR PART TO 08600, 70 WAS Q1Y 5 @ OPT.| HJR [04/19/06| MG 0603117
**STD. & OPT: 100—70005,] ©® N |#92 WAS 1007764 SWH |06/02/06| AVM | 0604144
100-70130 0 |[MYE 0O7: #118 WAS 1806374 SWH |06/15 06‘ MG 060392
DEL. W/OPTS: 020—79999 P |[MYE ’07 ITEM # 83 WAS 1802838 | TW | 07/07/06 060692
020—-70405
OPTS: 020-70271 @ %
020-70286
® 100-70401 (4)
0
o8 DL W/oPTs: e,
62070286 /4 G 10 o5 o
W/WHEEL . )
/ ®100-70401 TRIM SCREWS. AT NUTS,
')
W/QPTS: \
020-70271 %
020-70286 @
® 100—-70401 USE I.P.S
TO INSTALL @
TO CNSL W/OPT: 4 EA
ONEESS, OTHERWSE SRECINED DMENSIONS ARE . INCHES, 100-70085 @ :
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 P/ S
XZis  F-xe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A. DALE DATE: OS/W 0/05 DRAWN: \ ZAFFUTO |DATE:9/28/O5 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WS;NA‘ER - APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: OS/W 0/05 DWG. TITLE: 22 D NT
® [PESGN: v P KNIGHT [PATE 08 /10/05| CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGIVEERING GRouP [INTENG: "\t “GATICA | PATE: 08 /10,/05 05066035 09201 1 0F B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 P 060692
TRIM TAB BOX
NCL. W/TRIM
NOTE: TABS

PUMP TO BE CENTERED
ON PRE—FAB INSIDE
CONSOLE

FROM
WATER TANK
OPT: 100-70313
FRESHWATER SHOWER

STD. & OPT:100—-70005
DEL. W/OPTS:

——{118)100-70085 (DO NOT USE

OPT:
100-70081

FACE PLATE)

OPTS:

020—70271
020-70286

®100-70401

020—-79999,
020—-70405,
020-70271
q STD. & OPT: 100-70005,
020-70286 ®100-70401
DEL. W/OPT: 020—79999
& 020-70405
USE I.P.S.
TO INSTALL
TO CNSL
USE IP.S.
:: TO INSTALL
TO CNSL @
REF. SHEET 4
KICKPLATE FOR INSTALLATION
DETAILS
(55)0PT:100~70085
CONSOLE \
TRIM USE I.P.S. (6)
TO INSTALL
@ TO TRIM (28)
6
(6)(113% : !
CONSOLE ATTACHMENT DETAIL : E\/::JRSE ;TIZE” ?l(_)oiﬁ,_y
?\ ELECTRONICS TO
CONSOLE LINER.
80
W INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: \{ 7AFFUTO |DATEI9 /28/05 |SCA'-EI NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : 22DNT
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=41 - -
——— a?iz/p =103 % -+ |CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050664 09201 5 o B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV. CURRENT ECD

P 06092

OF CNSL FLAT

(6)(71)
/

W/OPTS:

100—70203
100—70306
DEL. W/OPT:
700-00003

ALLIGN BOTTOM EDGE OF
CUSH W/BOTTOM EDGE

ROD HOLDERS(99
OPT:100—70203
OPT:100—70306(50)(4)

12
P/S

H

]

% £6% P/S

3

4} p/s— Lt

—USE FIXTURE TO
LOCATE HOOKS
—HOOKS SUPPLIED

W/CUSHION

22)ROD HOLDERS
OPT:100—-70203

(4)(50)0PT:100-70306

LOCATE %"
OFF RADIUS

W/OPT:
100—70313

25— STBD

LOCATE %~
OFF RADIUS

Nl—

BOSTON

5.

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: \y ZAFFUTQ  [DATE:Q /28 /05 [SCALE: NONE

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+41 X _
XX =1+ .03 x=11/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY

PORT
BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
22DNT
INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
051018  [09201 4 b




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 P 00692

*OPT:100-70453
DEL W/ OPTS:
700-00011
700-00012

OPT:100-70515 @\

STD.
DEL. W/OPTS:

| 100-70519 )
100-70520 S (7)
STANDARD (REF. SHT 3 ol O
LOCATION AND FOR LOC'N)
w/

OPT: 100—-70453

- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: \y 7AFFUTO  [DATE:g /28 /05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
G 4 e TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1 - -
—— 6‘/??7(/%’ o ;—‘; 03 % -+118 [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. RELECN NoO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050665 09201 4 o B




BILL OF MATERIAL

w

D | OPT.

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE, 22DNT

22-K245-00

DOOR, ACRY BW220DA-03 CNSL STB BIFOLD

1807555

LABEL, WINDSHIELD CARE

1016955

W/S, BW22DNT—-06 CNSL CLEAR

1807556

COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8" BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT

1791615

PANEL, BW22DNT—06 INST W/SW

1807826

PANEL, BLANK:BW22DNT—06 INST W/SW

1807827

RAIL, GRAB BW220DA—06 CNSL W/S

1808398

ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY)

0882605

STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT

0317052

STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CMJ3 TILT

1772666

060692

CURRENT ECD

STEERING WHEEL, 14" 5-SPOKE SS 22DEG BLK GRIP

1716617

EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHL CAP

1021054

TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 W/POTTED SW BW-05

1782251

REV.
P

PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP

1128164

FILTER, IN=LINE WATER 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF

1797944

FITTING, NEPT 1/2°FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG

1453935

12

SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1" PPH SC

1213222

SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC

1008747

SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" PTH SC

1008804

SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5" W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER

1690555

SNl N]=]=]=

HOLDER, HDPE BW22DNT—06 ROD CNSL PRT

1809850

CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN I

1752911

09201

CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS 06

1802837

DWG. NO:

FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE KICKPLATE, 22DNT06

22-K246-00

RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK

1287283

HOLDER, PLEX BW22DNT—06 CNSL KEEPER

1809163

PORTLIGHT, ELLIPSE 6°X 16" WHT W/TRIM RING

1508712

PORTLIGHT, GASKET 3/8” SATURATED FOAM

1615194

SCREEN, PORTHOLD ELLIPSE BOMAR

1508738

DECK PLATE, WATER CHR W/VENT BLUE CLR-CODE

1109362

HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400—1

1781252

HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400-—1

1780938

HOLDER, MAGNETIC SHORT

1746047

STEREQO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR CMD4 BLK

1803894

GAUGE, TACH S—CRFT SC1000 SYS BLK BZL

1790318

HARNESS, ENG SC1000 SYS TACH/MONITOR 3

1790320

GAUGE, SPEEDO S—CRFT SYS

1507169

RN PEERN JEEN RN

HARNESS, SC1000 SYS SPEED &’

1790321

DEPTH FINDER, FISH FIND NAVMAN 4350 DISPLAY

1794112

J N PEIE) RN PRI EERN IR PN

cpa N V\A f\\ ‘—:Rﬂﬂ TRACKED
T~ J, I\ N T A=

1 1576
T [

EEN

A%
RABIO HEN MAN “NATANNRIWA)
P

|
N

1 428D

T TOO

@6

RN

RANIA e N M AN 106—EAN
T T, 1T VT

17QRKLXITDE
=A™ =

™ I IR=AA

—_

CUSH, BW22DNT—-06 CNSL B/R

1809166

ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT AIR TEMP SENSOR

1690376

TRIM, PVC BW22DNT—-06 CNSL

1809157

BUSS BAR, MINIBUS BAR DC

1324334

ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—-WAY

1507326

A ]| PN BEEN) PRI JEEN

WASHER, FINISH #10 SS

0896258

SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" PPH SC

1213263

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN 5/16" CHR/ZINC

0861120

FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE INTERIOR, 22DNT

22-K260-00

LIGHT, DOME INTERIOR 5.75” WHT SURF MNT

1131572

STEREO, AM/FM CD W/CHNGR/SIR SAT PLAYER CMD4

1803464

ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30~

0875484

ADHESIVE, WELD—-ON SS 214 2PART 470ML

1558485

SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1 2” PFH SC

1008390

HOSE  CORR BHGE 1 5” 0
| =Y |

|
A= L\

N12201Q
T 2

SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 3/4” PTH SC

1008762

NUT, WELL 10—32 LONG

1037050

oF B

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.
DWG. NO:
09201

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
05066035

22DNT

M.ZAFFUTO [PATE:g /28 /05 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY

XXX = £ .010
X -
Y=+ 1/16

+ 1
+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X
XX

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS Y 14.5 | DRAWN:
ANGLES = + .5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WAL LER

BOSTON




060692

CURRENT ECD

REV.
P

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

BILL OF MATERIAL g ©
ITEM ar. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO. %
STD | OPT
61 2 EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PPH SC 1213115
62| 2 | 2 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 5/8” POH SC |1347186
63|14 EA | SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC 1008713
64| 4 EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8 POH SC [1010545
65| 7 EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10—-32 X 1.25” PFH SC [ 1010107
66 12 | EA [ SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1” PFH SC 1326321
M 6 T UEA | TRANSOUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4350 FiSH[ 1/94115 S _
68 EA | WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 Z o
69 3 |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677 3 oo
™ [70] 5 EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572 20O
7111614 [EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 5
721 1 EA | HOLDER, ACRY BW22DNT—06 CUP 1807557 z
73 3 |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1”7 POH SC 1213065 o g
741 1 EA | PANEL, HDPE BW22DNT-06 CLOSEQUT ELECTRONICS| 1807558 S Fte
75| 1 EA | SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING| 1803407 z% =9
76| 1 EA | FUSE BLOCK, 10-GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS| 1688102 SN
771 2 EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” POH SC 1261163 N
78| 2 EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 wl 7]
79| 2 EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 ol m
80| 1 EA | LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT| 1078625 gl =
81 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PFH SC |1010362 5| W
821 1 EA | CUSH, BW2600R—98 CNSL STRG POUCH WHT| 1063437 — %
®|83 1 [ EA | ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | | 1849604 ol &
841 1 EA | SPACER, PLAS AIR TEMP SENSOR MERC ORNG| 1795151 X
U85 AT CONN,SOtDERLESS W/CTR PN e s m
™ 86 I AT SEREWTFAPPING A S5/8"POHSE R El D
™ 8 T EA T FTHNGWATER—TI6HTOUTHETFOR—5/4 6 CABLF [ 0122853 = U
MOF88 I e T ol |,
MOS89 T EA T MOUNT—RATCHETVYHF4=WAY WA —H—MAHE—FHDSSHO S H o
M 96 A TA RCREW AL —NE A R = O
OFH 1 EA T BRACKET, /87 X—2- 5% 5" ANFENNAMONTF 1539204 gg %)
™| 92 4 |EA| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 z " %
93 4 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 AN
M Fo4 T T R Lo —L
™ 95 R Cee o e
M 96 1T TEA | TUSE, BLADE TY25 CLOSED 24 0842071 2T -
® [ + AT FUSE._BLADE TYPE ATO—75 0520676 =
98 1 |EA | FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATC 1A 0706721 522*'*0
99 1 | EA | HOLDER, HDPE BW22DNT—06 ROD CNSL STBD| 1807554 €3 £
M K66 2 EA T FHYSHMOUNT KT NAYMAN 400 FISHFINDERHF709+H2 52, &
(OREE I AT SEREW—TAPPING 4O 5P TH—SC 00874 S+
102 3 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC| 1008713 25 n
103 6 | FT | WEBBING, BW—97 STRAP NYLON 1”7 1030105 gog "2
104 2 |EA | UPH PARTS, BUCKLE 1" SIDE RELEASE M/F BLK| 0871004 L
™ hog 8 FT | CORD, NYLON 1,/87 WHT 1033372 524
™ ko6 I EATWASHER, FEAT#8-S 122625 ggg
107171 FT | TRIM, EDGE WHT 1/4” FLEX U—=TRIM| 1757260 b4
HHo8 1 EA-STEERINGFEBOW-BR—9/16" ORFSFEMALE X MALE 1790999
HH09 A TSTEERINGFEBOW BR—1H /16 0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872 -
110[ 1 EA | ACCESS PLATE, PLAS 6" BEIGE 1799578 ﬁ\§
111 2 |EA [ HOLDER, HDPE BW22DNT—06 FISHING SEAT | 1810953 N
O R T T L g
113 8 EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 Q R
114] 28 EA | SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010347 "l 8
®®[115] 1 EA | SPACER—HDPE SG1 CONTROL 1815229 N N
@116 1 | EA | SHIM, HDPE 3/4” BW—04 MAGNETIC HLDR SHORT | 1758373 g‘ N
MO+ EAJSHIM, PLAS NAYMAN ATTNNA PLAS BASE BDFG WHT| 1831240 2;,§ N
©XL)118] —| 1 [EA.JVIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 | 1849383 8§ §
§




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
N M L . R o O 07219 b [080132
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO ENGINE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR PADDLE WHEEL, REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
OIL TANK, AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. A | REMOVE DIELECTRIC GREASE NOTE | HJR | 08/28/02 | MG 020531
B CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM 031003 - 030302
C MYE ’06: UPDATE SCHEMATIC/BOM; SEE MODEL SPACE | MRZ 05/31/05 MG 050505
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/31/06 AVM 060132

W

TERMINATION RESISTOR

Wl
D
JCAN 3

WEATHER CAP

—

\ CAN 1
TERMINATION RESISTOR

i

ACCESSORY

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

WARNING!

L]
q LAN
- '

IGNITION

SWITCH

— B

CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION.

IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY

@

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
X =141 X
XX =+ .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE:  7/22/02 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:07/19/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
S0STON - APPD: R. CLIFTON DATE: DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
WA LER S L
» [PESON: L scroLz DATE: 772202 |SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE [T ReC EcN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & M5, ENEIVEERING 6ROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 6,08,/05 020531 0/210 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

et i A e Sl 10 N e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07210 D 0601352
NOTES:
STD. & OPT: 100-70005
030- 70701 - 020-70278
020-70405 , 020-79999
USE WIRE PROVIDED & = -(EAR’\\‘(/%EU WHT
J BLK— ROUTE TO BUSS BAR § //tégff%ghyi@ =
FUEL TANK @l - g
e e useo
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
Lo PNK,/BLK
GRN J; E‘ \
BILL OF MATERIALS
TEM | arv. | u/m DESCRIPTION BW.. NO.
01 1 EA | SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ————
(W 02 1 EA | SYSTEM TACHOMETER -
03 1 EA | MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR ————
% 04 1 EA | TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL—3’ ————
05 1 EA | SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ ————
06 1 EA | HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
—67 A HARNESS, MERC—DATA—S—ERFF—+B06—HRSE—26"|—+567268—
68 1 FA—TACCTPART MERC—S—CRFF—TERMINATOR JUNCBO 1507534
09 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
10 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE ’0ff 1806644
ENCINE 11 1 EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
12 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
14 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911
15 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
16 1 EA | SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATEig7/19/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFEED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, | 22DNT
WALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 .xx;( =+ .010 ’ ‘
o X Xosm [SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE [T ReL N wor [owe. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 0/210 2 OFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
A ST A L e o o e 07211 J_|osoe92
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
G MYE °06: ADDED P/N'S FOR ITEMS #6—10; #5 WAS 1740394 MRZ | 07/05/05 MG 050663
H ADD OPT. 020-70286 GD 10/1 1/05 RA 050723
| MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/31/06 AVM 060132
J |[MYE 07 ITEM # 4 WAS 1802838 TW | 07/07/06 060692

OPT. 020-70271 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
OPT. 020-70286 (EU) 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

FUSE

('E

COMMAND MODULE

LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W/CONTROL

IGNITION
SWITCH

OFF

—Eais

RELAY

ki

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

®

CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION.

WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.

IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
XZios ez
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE:7 10/02 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:o7/03/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
B ALER : R. CLIFTON .7 10/02 : ‘
® DESIGN: KR DATE.7 10/02 D ‘AG RAM S MARTC RJA FT W/ DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:7 10/02 ’ O 2 O 5 5 l‘ O 7 2 W W 1 oF?2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFGRUATIN CONTANED. MUST NOT BE COPED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS el VR P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 J 00692
NOTES:
STD. & OPT: 100—70005
DELETE W/OPTS:
sz0- s
020-702%6 (B)
auc— Ront'6 BRCERY [ AR S
FUEL TANK @J JE— % BLK/ORN
| — iyt
Do‘oy PNK,/BLK SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
GRN J; é N -
- Fm T
Tl @
BILL OF MATERIALS OPT. 020-70271, 020770286@
meM | arv. | u/m DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS '06 1802837
02 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365 ]
03 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326 (
@ 04 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 1
@ 05 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342 %
@ 06 1 EA | GAUGE, TACH S—CRFT SC1000 SYS BLK BZL 1790318
@ 07 1 EA | GAUGE, SPEEDO S/CRFT SYS 1507169
@ 08 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT AIR TEMP SENSOR 1690376
@ 09 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG SC1000 SYS TACH/MONITOR 3’ 1790320
@ 10 1 EA |HARNESS, SC1000 SYS SPEED 3’ 1790321
11 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL//PADDLE '06 1806644 ENGINE
12 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
14 1 EA |HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 20’ 1778812
15 1 EA | STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12" LEAD 1772668
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:07/03/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIED DIMENSIONS ARE 1N INCHES, e 22DNT
BHALER TOLERAICES: T ANGLES =4 50X = 1 010 ’ .
o Kt X-sun [DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W /DTS [T ReL ECN No: [OWG o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENENEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 020531 07211 2 oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 C 0603117/
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
— |SEE MODEL SPACE FOR REVISION HISTORY - - - -
A MOVED DWG. FROM 09201. JFH 9/28/05 HW 050663
B YE 07 MOVED BOM AND CONSOLE FROM 09201. #9 WAS IN OPT 70453,| HJR 4/W 9/06 MG 0603117
10 WAS'IN OPT 75629, 19 420 WAS QIY 0, 20 WAS 0135814, ADDED 24
C MYE '07: FIXED VIEW OF NAVMAN 6500 LOCATION PG. 2 | JFH |06—08-06 MG 0603117
\
2 & VHF ANTENNA
¥ % TRANSDUCER CABLE ROUTING
. 3
s : 4 v
7100 VHF /
OPT: 100-75629 . /! 7.5 AMP
e @ ©
NMEA — CREEN /_@
2 AMP ‘
== goyooo ]
&0 1: BLACK — 12V— (GROUND)/NMEA— = 11110
“c 2 BROWN77 N/C & T
) 5 e i o e ) g
& ORANGE - NvBUS+  T| |
eaocc o 7: YELLOW — AUTO-POWER = =
000 Ei- 8: GREEN — EXT ALARM zl =
000 o + |
o’ o SETUR MENG AP ; % REFER TO DWG. 07401
®O° e AUTOPILOT OUT = o FOR ELECTRICAL DIA.
o - AR TR SUPPLIED W/(23)
NAVMAN 6500 ] o
NAVIGATOR
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 . X
XX =4 03 x =2 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
. CHECKED: A. DALE DATE:OS/W 0/05 DRAWN: \1 ZAFFUTO |DATE:9/28/O5 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
i%”"‘m RPPD: K RANIERI |PME:Q8 /10,05 | DWG. TLE: 22DNT
o [PESIGN P KNIGHT |PAE08/10/05 |- L B (T F= (O N | (C =S [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1 GATICA | PATE 08 /10/05 050664 08600 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTARED, NUST NOT B COPED. OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS o |
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08 600 C O 6 O 3 W /‘ 7
& &
QO
\QQ//\ \QD/A BILL OF MATERIAL *OPT:100—75629
ITEM éz’\' Oq&' u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. DEL W/ OPT:
1| —| 3 |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8” POH SC 1007822 700—-00011
2 | =] 1 [EA| FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16° CABLE| 0122853
3 —| 1 [EA| ANTENNA, VHF 3 SS WHIP_W/PL250 CONN | 1778036 MOUNT FITTING FIRST
4 | =1 1 [ EA| MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 4—WAY W/1"—14 MALE THD SS| 0115311 THEN DRILL OUT
5 | —| 3 |EA| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 CENTER W/ 5/16” BIT
6 | —| 4 |[EA[NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4-20 SC 1007764
7 | —| 4 [EA| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
8 | —| 1 |EA| FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 2A 0842021
9 | —| 1 |EA| FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A 0520676
10| —| 1 |EA| RADIO, VHF NAVMAN 7100 DSC 1774362
11| —[ 1 [EA| RADIO, VHF NAVMAN 7100 CAN 1788725
12 8 | — [FT | CORD, NYLON 1/8” WHT 1033372
13| 4 | — |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5° PTH SC|1008747
14| 5 | — |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8" POH SC 1008572
15[ 8 | — |FT | HOSE, CORR BILGE 1.5” BLK 0123919 ANTENNA
16 — | 1 |EA| CONN, COAX FOR 90DEG M/FM VHF 1784483 SUPPLIED
17 | — | 1 [ EA.[SHIM, PLAS NAVMAN ATTNNA PLAS BASE 5DEG WHT| 1831249 w/
18| — | 4 | EA|[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" POH SC | 1213198
19| — | 2 | FT | WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 70007140
20| — | 2 [FT| WIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 7000470 =P
21 2| — [EA| TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
22| 1 | — |EA| NAVIGATOR, SONDR NAVMAN 6500 5'COLOR N/TRANS| 1831547
23] 1 | — | EA| TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4500/6500 FISH| 1831548 OPT:700—00011
24 2 [ — [EA|CONN, BUTT 22—18GA H/SHRINK 0269670 700—00015
100—70453
OPT:700-00013, 700—00014
OPT: 100—75629
DEL. W/OPT: 700—00013, 700—00014
(5@
“ INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:04/19/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 22DNT
V /) V% TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
———— Q?Z/p X§ :i [1)3 %=i 1/16 E L E C —r Q O N ‘ C S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
: ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050665 08600 2 oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

-
.

Noosuw

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10207 M 0606112
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT

AND INSTALLATION. ADD ENGINE MOUNTING DETAIL PAGE 2| HJR | 07/29/04 ZAC | 04-07-31

MYE ’'06: DELETE F225 OPT.020—70238| HJR | 04/05/05 MG 05-03-33

H
HARDWARE INCLUDED w/ENGINE. I v MG
MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE. J_|MYE '06: ITEM #13 P/N _WAS 1773599| MRZ | 06/02/05 05-05-79
HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM AFTER DECK IS SET. K | ADD OPT. 020-70286 & ENG ITEM # 16 PART # 1808167| GD 10/11/05 RA 05-07-23
ALL THRU—-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS. L |ADD OPT. 100—=70401 GD 11/10/05 RA 05-11-24
LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON “ENGINE SIDE". M | MYE ’07 REVISED VERADO PN’S & DESCRIPTIONS| TW | 06/30/06 06-06—112
0

UPPER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE. (EXCEPT VERAD
BOLTHEAD TO ENGINE)

3

STERNDECK SUB—ASSY., REF.

W /OPT.
® 020-70271
®020—70286
© 100—70401

FUEL/OIL HOSES, SHIFT/THROTTLE—

CABLES/WIRES, STEERING HOSES &
ENGINE HARNESS SLEEVED TOGETHER.

5TD:020-70220 (1) DELETE W,/of%.

® 020-70271
® 020-70286
© 100-70401

OPT:020—70130 e

® OPT:020—70286 @

DELETE W/OPT. 020—-70271, 020-70286 ®

s 7 ® 100-70401 ©
//
/ /
//
DRILL THRU 17/32"
DIA. 4 PLCS. *NOTE: CABLES, WIRES
AND HOSES SHOULD
EXTEND 24" PAST BOOT.
NOTE:

T T T P PROP Loost
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 PACKAGED IN #9
K=l Xoiume OPT:020-70271®©
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING ® 020-70286
CHECKED: gp DATE: 0g/20/02 |DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Q7/17/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

3957'9”‘ ZER - APPD: KR DATE: 08,/20/02 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT

L 7 o [DESGN: | scroLz DNE 08/20/02_|EEmgime |nstallatiom [N R EN No: [DWG. N SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 09,/10,/02 020531 10201 1 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NITHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSON OF BOSTON WFALER, NG o 10 e 10201 M 0606112
Parts List

ITEM[STD| OPT U/M DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO
© 11 EA. 0/B, MERC 200XL OPTIMAX DIGITAL 25"SHAFT 1753095
0| 2 1 EA. 0/B, MERC 225XL OPTIMAX DIGITAL 25"SHAFT 1753167
QO[3 A OB MERE—F2o T —4—STROKE—25"—SHAFT 155857
O+ FA- /B MERC 225X OPTHMAX—DTS—25—SHAFT S35
®®| 5 |2.5 —2.5-25 FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5” 0158402
6 | 1 EA. PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE 1477900
ON s =a PROP—5252%— " —SS—WMRACE—PHIS—RH 47675
©| 8 |1 EA. PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 155820
9 |1 EA. BAG, POLY 33”X 40”X 33GAL HVY CLR 1143163
O|+6 A ACE—PARTMERE—PEP—FINBERATRANSBHEER 1738329
1M 2 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739
121 EA. ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
13 1 EA. 0/B, MERC 225XL VERADO GEN 1 1847732
14 2.5(2.5| FT. HOSE, 2”ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
15 11 1] EA PROP, 14 5/8”X 17" SS REVOLUTION 4 RH 1733103
16 1| EA 0/B, MERC 225XXL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847735

S 8 5 8

TT LR

8 % s S

o o o

Q) ®

(1)(2)

@2 ANGLE DRILL 30° OUTBOARD

200—225 OPTI
©

225 VERADO

®

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/17 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

V /) P#¥ =~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
®

X=4+41

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X =303 f-rm [Engine

22DNT

MOLD NO.

\ﬁStO HODOW INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

020531 10201

SHT. NO.

2

oF D




INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SEE DETAIL—-A

DELETE W/OPT:
020-79999,
020-70405,

OPT: 020-79999
020—-70405,
©020—70271

THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 X 0604144
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
U CHANGED PN# & DESCR. ITEM 45, SHEETS 1 & 5| SLJ | 09/19/05 AD 05-09-06
. _ Vv MYE' 07, #82 WAS 1777084, ADDED 84,85,86| HJR | 03/29/06 MG 060223
%'\,T(';-'HS,QF)T,’QOT,)_%ROBQ?“& SUNTOP UP DATED OPT # 700-00015, DELETED 700-00012 / /
_ w MYE '07 ADDED 87 & 88 OPT 100—70505| HJR | 04/19/06 MG 060414
il OPT: 100-70306 X | #24 WAS 1007764 SWH [ 06/06/06 | A/M [0604144

TEMPLATE 3/8” HOLE (FOR WIRING
(3) PASS THRU FROM RAM) AFTER
TRIM TAB INSTALLED.

ITEM 43 |

LOCATIONS TO BE
\‘ PATTERNED FROM

FEMALE PORTION
i ON CUSHION(S). (149) p/s L

(o]
OPTION:
100—70081

TRIM TABS

(PAD EYE
INCL. W/#60)

* RTU PERIMETER
(® AFTER INSTALL

(2)(66)
(2),%/\

(X5 P/S SIDES)

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 (X3 FRONT) CONSOLE COOLER STRAP
X =41 X MOUNT LOCATION (FWD FACE)
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BoSTON . CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 8/16,/02 DRAWN: i READ |DATE:o7/Og/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
w” ‘ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 8/19,/02 DWG. TITLE: 2 2 D N T
4 I ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/19/02 F‘ NAL AS S E M B L\( AN D O pT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG 6ROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 9/11/02 O 2 O 5 5 ,‘ ,‘ 2 O W 1 oF§




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 X 0004144

®
Pt

PLAN—VIEW
BOW RAIL LOCATION

INSTALLED UNDER
ITEM 27

/ POSITION THIS PAD
POSITION THIS PAD AT 1/2” INBOARD

AT 1/4” INBOARD FROM BAG PATTERN.
FROM BAG PATTERN.

PLAN—VIEW
OPT. ANCHOR ROLLER

®
SET ON INBOARD 100 70053
EDGE OF BAG

DO NOT INSTALL W/ OPTS:
100—-70203 OR 100-70443

© INBOARD ON BAG
PATTERN

FWD SIDE RAILS
OPTS: 100—-70203 OR 100—70443

@ NOT SHOWN
CONSOLE COVERS
OPTS: 100-70505

(87) BLK
BLUE

AFT SIDE RAILS,
OPTS: 100-70203 OR 100-70306

" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: [ READ  |DATE:07/09 /02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X==1 - -
® Xexd oy [FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPTIONS [N REL ECN No: [DWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SOALE. DRAWING 020531 11207 2 o5




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RICHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS w w 20 w

REV. CURRENT ECD

X 0604144

FISHING SEATS
ARE INCLUDED
W/ OPT. 100—70203,
FISHING PACKAGE

LEANING POST / COOLER ASSY.,
OPTION: 100—70445,

NOTE: * CIRCUIT BREAKER (ITEM 6) INSTALLED
BELOW FWD. FLOOR AREA, INSIDE CONSOLE,
MITY TO TROLLING BATTERIES.

S IN CLOSE PROXI
86 ,
O
o Q \ : \
\STANDARD INCL. W/ OPT: 100—70203% (6)
* INCL. W/ PANEL
\W/ OPT: 100—70203
- OR 100-70515
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | READ |PATE:Q7/09,/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
V /7. V= | TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
© o103 X=2118 [FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPTIONS [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 020531 11207 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 11201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

X 0604144

©
& PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. QTY. QTY. u/M™ DESCRIPTION B.W.IL. NO.
®[80] — | 1 EA. | FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CABLE | 0122853
®|81][-17 EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PFH SC 1007863
@R|82| — | 1 EA.[ ANTENNA, VHF 1710 N/CBL MNT 1792452
®[83| -3 EA. [ SCREW, MACHINE #4-40 X 1" PFH SC 1259472
W[84] — [ 1 [—1[EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1815 SS QUICK—FIT | 1792447
V[ 85 1 | EA.|MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT| 1800575
w[86] 1 EA. | MOUNT, ANTENNA DECK GPS SS 0788711

MOUNT FITTING FIRST
THEN DRIL} ouT,
@CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT

DRILL & TAP
1/4—20UNC

(16)(16)

LOCATE T—TOP FRAME FROM !)

\ 59}” AFT EDGE OF LEGS TO
’ AFT EDGE OF FT COVER.

©
T—TOP OPTION
ANTENNA WIRE ROUTING
OPT: 700-00011

OPT: 700-00013

OPT: 700-00014

OPT: 700-00015 ©

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: [ READ [DATE:7/09/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% - -
® Jeozxa X-sie [FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPTIONS [N REL EON No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIVEERIVE GROUP = 020531 11207 4 o5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

o T AL TOT o r 1 mea a0 T [oeoi
WIHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSION OF BOSTON WEALER, . 11201 X 0604144
BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM[QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01| 1 |EA | LEANING POST/COOLER ASSEMBLY 09-405 40| 2 |EA | BRACKET, BW130/150DA—97 MOUNT FISHING SEAT | 1043553
©|02] 1 |EA| RAIL, BOW BW22DNT—03 SS 1741143 411 2 |EA| OFFSET EXT, BW—98 FISH PED 1076975
03] 1 [EA| RAIL, SIDE BW22DNT—-03 PRT FWD 1741140 42| 1 |EA| RUBRAIL, PLAS CHAR 54’ 1312487
04| 1 |EA [ RAIL, SIDE BW22DNT-03 STB FWD 1741142 43|20 | EA | SNAP _STUD W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
05| 1 |EA| RAIL, SIDE BW22DNT—03 AFT PRT 17354327 44| 1 |EA | INSERT, RUBRAIL CHAR FLEX 54’ 1020841
06| 1 |EA| RAIL, SIDE BW22DNT—03 AFT STBD 1734328 |45 [120] EA.[SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.25"W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC | 1814515
07| 1 |EA | CLEAT, 8" 4—BOLT SS 2391658 46| 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754
08| 4 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” PFH SC 1009950 47| 6 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739
® 09| 1 |EA | CANVAS, BW22DNT—06 T-TOP CVR BLK 1810639 48| 1 | EA| CAP, RUBRAIL BW180DA TRNSM TRIM 1502641
®[10] 1 [EA| CANVAS, BW22DNT—06 T—TOP CVR BLUE 1810640 @®[49] 1 [EA| CUSH, BW22DNT—05 PRT BOW FWD 1781481
© [ 11 56 [EA T SCREW, TAPPING—#-0A +5—PPH-S€ to10610 50| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW22DNT-05 STB BOW FWD 1781485
®®O|[12]12 [EA [ SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 ‘ ‘ 51| 1 | EA| CUSH, BW22DNT—-05 PRT BOW AFT 1781480
®[13] 1 [EA [ CANVAS, BW22DNT—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK| 1753162 MO®[52] 1 [EA| CUSH, BW22DNT—05 STB BOW AFT 1781482
®|[14] 1 [EA| CANVAS, BW22DNT—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE| 1753161 ST T EATHOLDER HDPE BW226DA=04"COOLER 1755977
® 15] 1 |EA | FRAME, BW22DNT-06 T—TOP BRUSHED ALUM | 1810599 54 EA
16]16 [ EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.75" PPH SC | 1008606 ®|55] 1 |EA.|TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 W/POTTED SW BW—05| 1782251
© 17| 1 |EA| LGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT SS WHT/RED W/SWITCH | 1761590 56| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697
SR8 EAFBRGLS PART, 2700R—02FLEC—BOX—T—TOH22-K083-00 ©®® |57 [ 28| EA| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1” PPH SC 1008689
E@ 19| 2 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677 MD[58 ] 1 |EA| CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 COOLER 54QT 1781468
20|12 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PPH SC | 1260975 59| 1 | EA| COOLER, 54 QT WHT 1016419
2 H 4 EA T SEREW, MACHINE #-1/4—26—x—t+5PPH-SE 1608598 ©|[60] 2 | EA| STRAP, COOLER TAMER 77 CNSL MNT 1741035
22|14 |EA | WASHER, FLAT 1/4" SC 1260769 RORQ® | 614 [ EAT SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.75" PTH SC | 1341973
S 234 EA T BOMPER,—BHACH 1039239 RNOK) | 624 EATWASHER, FLAT #10-SC 1260757
% 24 [18 | EA | NUT, LOCK #1/4— 20 SC STD _PATT 1009786 63 T4 EATNUT, HEXNYLON—LOCK#10=24"SC 1007772
S 254 FAWASHER,—FENDER—1/4%—1+25—5€ 1260678 64| 2 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5" POH SC 1008531
OB 261+ EABOXHDPEBW246/2700R—06—FELFC—W/BOOR 1689964 @©165] 13| EA| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PFH SC| 1215052
27| 1 |EA | DAVIT, ANCHOR SS W/ROLLER 11"X 2 3/8"| 1336411 ® 1|66 | 15| EA| WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958868
©®[28 77 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" PPH SC [1008580 67| 1 | EA| LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 62"N/BEND FOLD 1604396
29| 1 [EA | LIGHT, NAV MASTHEAD COMBO VERT MT 12.75" [ 1122563 68| 1 | EA|LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 62"W/BEND 22DE 1740238
30| 1 |EA| PANEL, BWDA/VT—03 TROLLING 12/24V 1727141 69| 1 [EA[LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 86”"N/BEND FOLD 1604404
31| 1 |EA | RECEPTACLE, 12 TROLLING MOTOR OPT 0803155 70| 1 | EA|LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 86"W/BEND 22DE 1740241
32| 1 |EA|PLUG, 12V/24V (TROLLING MOTOR) 1713587 ®[71] 2 [EA]|THRU-HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084
33| 4 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1" POH SC 1010446 M |72] 2 | EA[NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068
34| 4 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 OO | 734 EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A x—1/2"PTH-SC 608796
35] 4 [EA|NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 OO | 7412 EATSCREW, TAPPING #8Ax—+PTHSE 1068804
36| 1 |EA | CAP, BW2100R—-97 BOW RUB RAIL 1034925 K©® | 75— EA DECAL, BW DAUNTLESS DK—GRAYHIBOSSCAL-1030683
(D[37 [ 2 [EA | CUSH, BW—DA/VT—05 FISHING SEAT WHT/GRY | 1781443 RO _ |76 2 FATSCREW, MACHINE #16=24 x 1.25" POH SC 1008424
38| 8 |EA | WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929 ©|[77] 1 [ EA[ CAP, RUBRAIL BW180DA-03 TRNSM TRIM W/NOTCH | 1743358
39| 2 |EA| SEAT, BW—97 FISHING WHT 1038876 78| 2 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 2" PFH SC 1010297
79| 2 [ EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” POH SC 1213065
SEE PAGE 4 FOR 80 THRU 86
% 87| 1 | EA| CANVAS, BW22DNT—07 CNSL CVR BLK 1838992
88 EA| CANVAS, BW22DNT—07 CNSL CVR BLUE 1838993
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: |y READ [DATE:07/09/02 [SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE. N INCHES, = 22DNT
V 7V = TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ 010 :
e ot 1 Losms [FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPTIONS [N RELECN No: JoWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 020531 11207 5 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 70 ,‘ E O 5 W O 2 /‘
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AYM | 03/10/03 ZAC 03-03-02
1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL B [CHANGED PNJ & DESCRIPTION TEWS & 7, DELETED EW 8 (P/N 1021005)] SLJ | 06/25/03 | ZAC _ |03-06-32
HOSE & TUBING CUT LENGHTS. C |ADDED NEW WATER PUMP FILTER VIEW, SHEET { SLJ | 04/05/05 | ME _ |05-03-19
2. USE TEFLON TAPE ON ALL D [MYE ‘06: UPDATED TO NEW CONSOLE; ADDED #13,14,15] MRZ | 07/05/05 | MG _ |05-06-63
THREADED CONNECTIONS. E  |[CHANGED PNF & DESCR. MEMS 7 & 14, ADDED ITEM 16, SHEETS 1 & 2| SLJ | 11/16/05 | ME 051021
CONSOLE REF.\
~—SEE DWG. 09—201 FOR PUMP,
/~/ FILL ASSEMBLY & INSTALLATION
OPT: 100-70313
REF. DWG. 09101 FOR

INSTALLATION.

FUEL TANK COVER REF.

SPRAYER ASSEMBLY &

¥ ©®
FUEL TANK (@;
REF. %
P > @%
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 @ s
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 ” /
X =14 -
XX =i 03 $=11/1 =
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE:  8/8/02 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:08/08/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: KR DATE: g/g/02 | DWG. TILE: 22DNT
WAL ER » [PESON [ scholz 0AE  s/1300 |[FRESH WATER SYSTE M [NT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIG GROUP |INT. ENG: W GATICA DATE:  09/10,/02 010865 06 /01 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT VRITEN PESSON O BOSTON WEALE, I~ 1 06701 £ 1651027
Parts List

TEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

1| 1 |EA TANK, WATER BW220DA-00 — 12CAL 1332717

2 | 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1/2" PPH SC 1010586

S |4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689

4 10 |FT. HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8" 0124719
510 |FT HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.57 0123844

6 | 0 |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" BLUE 1210160
®®| 7 | 1 |EA FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL SODEG 1453935
9 | 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1°-2" SS 505 0256693

10| 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505 0263954

1] 4 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976

12 4 | EA WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929

®| 13| 1T |EA COUPLING, ACETAL 1/2"MPT X 1/2"NPT 1021005
®®| 14| | |EA FITTING, NEPT 1/27FEM SWVL BLK 1453984
®®| 15| 2 |EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM 1214832
®| 16| 2 |EA COUPLING, ACETAL 1/2"MPT X 1/2"NPT 1021005

BOSTON =

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:08/08/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 29DNT
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:

MOLD NO.

)&Ziﬁés Xoriye [FRESH WATER SYSTE M [N R & fo [owe. o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 067/01

SHT. NO.
2 OF 7




EDGEWATER, FLORDA. AL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED. TS DOCUMENT AND oW, NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
T 1O S S e 10501 H_ [051227
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
D | CHANGED PN# ITEM #13 SL | 05/19/03 | ZAC | 030445
FROM FUEL FILL E | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 05/14/03 | ZAC | 030315
ON STERNDECK F | B f 2 P/N 1501840, Q1Y 1/2 FT. WAS 1039569 QI 1 EA & ADDED 1 EA TN 20, SEETS 1&3 | SL | 11,/02/04 | ME 041065
SEE DWG. 09-101 G| MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/31/06 | AVM | 060132
H | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 6 & 7, SHEET 3 | SLJ | 02/10/06 | ME 051227

SEE DETAIL-A, PG. 2
/(2) BRACKETS & (4) SCREWS
INCLUDED w,/TANK
NOTE: DO NOT INSTALL BRACKETS UNTILL
AFTER RESSURE TEST COMPLETE
®BUT PRIOR TO TANK COVER INSTALLATION.

TIE SUPPLY LINE [
TO FILL HOSE |

BARB FACING AFT

SEE DETAIL=B
PG. 2

NOTES:

REFER TO DWG.#06—101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS.
FUEL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLED CLAMPED AND
POSITIONED AT 180" TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN.
HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA,
USCG, & ABYC STDS. AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
PSI TEST @ 3PSI FOR 9 MINUTES MINIMUM.
REFER TO DWG. 01—251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS.
TANK BRACKETS w/NEOPRENE TAPE TO REST ON TANK SURFACE.

Neo W N

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
NIt E-xe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AV|LA |[DATE: 07/19/02 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:07/12/O2 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: K. RANIERI |DATE: (7/29/02 |Dowe. TITLE: 22DNT
WHALER | U2 B -
® [DESGN: [ SCHOLZ [PATE: 07/30/02 |[FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [NT REC ECN NO: JBWE. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGWNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: NI GATICA |DATE: (09/10/02 0205351 10507 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 H Os51227/
NOTES:

De TAIL—A

DO NOT USE SEALANT,

USE SEAL PROVIDED WITH VENT

DeTAIL—8

B0OSTON .

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/12/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

MOLD NO.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | OWG. TITLE:
X=1 1
X =+ 03 X-z18 [FUEL SYSTEM
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

22DNT

INSTALLAT|ON [INT. REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

020531 10501

SHT. NO.

2 OF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRITEN. PERMSSION O BOSTON WEALER, MG o e 10501 H 051227
NOTES:
Parts List

TEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO
©| 1| 1 |EA | TANK, FUEL — BW 90GAL 220DA-03 W/SS SENDER 1746454
®| 2 [1/2]FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1”7 FLAME RETARDANT 1501840
312 |FT TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE w/3M 9828 3/8" 1497452

4 |14 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8” DIA 1041698

5| 4 |EA BRACKET, PVC 2"x2"x1/4"x8” BW—01 1547280

@] 6 | O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 123778
®| 7 | 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 123760
8 | 4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17-2” SS 0256695

9 | 3 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"—7/8" SS MINI 0123398

10| 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2—1-1/8" .50 0263954

11 1 | EA SPRING, VENT 1.05” x 12”7 SS 1041367

12| 1 |EA CLIP, SUPPORT 1 3/8” DIA 1040336

©® |13 ] 1 |EA VENT, FUEL/WATER SS 3/4” FLUSH STRAIGHT 1754881
14 | 3 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROTECTOR 1/2” x .020” 1116870

15| 4 | EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30”RED 0830976

16 | 12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.57 PTH SC 1010909

17| 1 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925

181 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745

19| 4 | EA WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1”7 SC 1260454

® 20| 2 |EA TIE, CABLE 11”7 MED NYLON BLK 0157321

BOSTON

[N

WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

TOLERANCES:

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO7/ 12/02 |SCA'-Ei NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - S5ODNT
ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
XX =_Tt 03 X=z16 [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION |NT. REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 10507

SHT. NO.
S oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09501 K 051134
REVISIONS
REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
I |[ITEM #25 P/N WAS 1010466 | MRZ | 08/23/05 MG |05-06—63
COMPONENT MTG. LOCATIONS. [ WOVED STRAPS ON DWG. FOR CLEARER VIEW, CHANCED T0 CURRENT BORDER. | JFH | 9/27/05 | HW 105-06-63
K | MOVED HOLE LOCATIONS AFT 27, SHEET 2 | SLJ | 01/20/06 ME 051134
2) CENTER
C()N) LANDIN ™
®OPTIONAL:
FOR LIVEWLL
PACKAGE OPT.

B

Y
(3) CENTER 7
ON LANDING

FOLD OVER

100-70209 ONLY

®@

BILL OF MATERIAL

MEM qQry. um DESCRIPTION BMW... NO.
01| 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22K24500
02 EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, STORAGE COVER 22J95900
S 03 EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER [22J72800
i ©9) (FEMALE PART) 04 EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 8" 068659
05 EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 6" 068642
é 06| 6 _|EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS ;‘.5 x 3" THINLINE 1617323
0718 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1/2" POH _SC_| 1008432
T (uaiE PaRT) 08|18 [EA.[NUT, BBL #10-24 x 3/8" FF 040187
(FEMALE PART) é ©[09] 3 [EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 142348
©[10] 3 [EA.[NUT, BBL #10-24 X 1/2" TH 040203
O—_7 ©[T1] 3 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 7/8" PPH SC | 1010602
(MALE PART) @D | 21 2 [EA[BOOT, CABLE 3" BLACK 043223
g e 312 [EA.[BOOT, CABLE RING# 3" BLACK 043330
14 |24 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1" PPH SC 213222
COMPONENT MTG. LOCATIONS. 5 112.5FT. MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924

o[16 EA.
1o @ ©[17 [ 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008812
2 8| 2 [EA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BIK 1574839
\ i@ 9 2 [EA.| BRACKET, 55 LIFT _CYL 90DEG 0.70” W/ STUD | 817676
3} ®[20] 8 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES. PER ANST Y 145 @9 (FEMALE PART) ©121]6 5[ FTIWEBBING, BW—_9/ STRAP _NYLON 1711030105
X T F 4
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. g %% § ﬁ' m-lsHpégTsﬁ|Nﬂ|%%KL§1é SS'SDE RELEASE M/F BLK 8%(})2%
TOLERANCES: - ANGLES o1 3 ‘XX; =+ 00 é ®[24] 2 [EA.[HOLDER, HDPE_BW22DNT—06 FISHING SEAT | 1810953
o X-x/6 @ (MALE PART) ©®[25] 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" POH SC 1261163
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 6/26/02 DRAWN: R EAD |DATE:9/28/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
N
WSZNA LER APFD: KR DATE: 6,/26/02 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT

»  |DESON: L scholz |PATE: 6726702 |FUEL TANK LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSY. [T REL £cN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROuP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 911,02 020531 09301 1 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 K O51154
e3 £3
] %]

CUT FLUSH TO
INSIDE SURFACE

¥
+

®
—
LyJ

L 5”
8 TYP.

\HOLE, 3/16” DIA.

THRU, TYP. 28 PLCS.

\MOLDED RECESS

FOR ITEMS:

] Ee:
+\ 3" DIA. HOLE O®

THRU, 2 PLCS.
FOR ITEMS:

(1203040

N
\_/
ot

P 11

o1
&

! LN MOLDED RECESS

;;r \_. FOR ITEMS:
@)

OOL
PLAN—VIEW OF FUEL TANK COVER

100—70209@LIVEWELL PACKAGE ONLY

11/64” DIA. HOLE, THRU,
PORT & STBD. FOR ITEMS:

PLAN-VIEW OF BOW STORAGE COVER

(08X07)08)

11/64” DIA. HOLE, THRU P/S
FOR ITEMS:

PLAN—VIEW OF ANCHOR LOCKER COVER

BOSTON b

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: { R E- A D [DATE:g /28 /05 |SCALE: NONE

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

X=4.1
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

22DNT

X_sim |FUEL TANK LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSY. [T ReC Eon Ror [owe. o

09301

020531

SHT. NO.
2 OF 2




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12407 C Oc01582
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS RC 05/16/03 RA 030343
B CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM 06/12/03 - 030315
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/31/06 AVM 060132
BILL OF MATERIAL
QTY.
ITEM (=5 171 U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
® 01 1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP MOLD) | 1752937
1 | EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD)| 1752939
®l 02 1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP MOLD) | 1752938
1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE STB (DRIP MOLD)| 1752940
03 30 FT.| TAPE, SOLID 1” FIRE RED W/PIN STRP 1038009
30 | FT.| TAPE, SOLID 1" CORBIN DK BLUE W/PIN STRP 1037985
04| 2 EA.| DECAL, BW DAUNTLESS DK GRAY HIBOSSCAL 1030683
® 05| 2 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 22DNT GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1753485
>—HATDECAEBW=—02—220—CORBIN-—DIK—BtHETHBOSSCAL +H620897
061 1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT WHLR RED 1752931
1 DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT DK BLUE 1752933
® 07| 1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB WHLR RED 1752932
1 DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB DK BLUE 1752936
25 1/2 ‘
82 1/2 16 1/2 51 1/2
CUT ENDS TO OPENﬁ\,G / STRAIGHT END
GUN’L CURVE. >
12 K :Mw Iy
m— ‘ 10
R pORT 11 3/8 03) i pORT
14—‘ (02) sTeD | center OP TEXT (07) sT8D
EQUALLY IN OPENING.
L6 1 /2
BOTTOM OF DECAL
TO BE PARALLEL
W/ STYLE LINE.
e A e HULL_GRAPHICS DETALL
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 STBD SIDE SHOWN, PORT SIMILAR
X =11 X
XX = % .03 X =X /16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 7/29/02 | DRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE:07,/2902 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: K. RANIERI DATE:  7/29/02 DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
WAL ER e e : :
L T 720002 |CRAPHICS | OCATION S [INT. REL ECN No: [ DWG. NO: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENGT M. GATICA DATE: 9,/10/02 0205431 12401 1 o




T o O
g el o 8 e s 07801 ¢ |os0132
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SECURE HARNESS w/ITEMS 01,02 & 03 ON 14” MAX CENTERS. R e WSS e By
2. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY. [E’ gniﬁséCLu;:ER|NL£2$SLTIE$ /O:PP(ES”:TPTO';CE%T; i\x’ﬂ ;i;?gégi iig giéggg
i' hSAE\iEDvcvgﬁrfngTci\? 5ASF OI:G:AiZEisoscs?BNLiTRoUNCTL%'\;T STRINGER F__| ADDED (ON PORT STRINGER) TO NOTE 4 SLJ | 08/27/03| ZAC | 030659
* ABOVE NORMAL ACCUMULATION” OF BILGE WATERAT WIRE ENDS (MIN 247). G| MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/31/06 | AVM | 060132
5. SERVICE LOOPS ARE TO BE PROVIDED. NAV LIGHT (STD)

AFT GROUND BUSS
BREAKER PANEL

WASHDOWN PUMP (OPT)
/NA\/ LIGHT (OPT) w/ANCHOR ROLLER
LIVEWELL PUMP (OPT)

BILGE PUMP
(SEE NOTE #4)

BATTERY SWITCH

© AFT STARBOARD SPEAKER

© FUEL TANK SENDING UNIT

SWITCH PANEL

©®FRESH WATER PUMP

CONSOLE LIGHT

CONSOLE SPEAKERS
(PORT & STBD)
LIVEWELL PUMP (STD)
NAV LIGHT STBD (OPT)
AFT PORT SPEAKER

w/ANCHOR ROLLER
. \

\ \
SEE™DWG. 10—401

>
~

S~

COURTESY LIGHT @ \\ i

7 ITEM QTy. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01] 31 |EA.| TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
NAV LIGHT PORT (OPT) 02|10 |EA.[ TIE, CABLE 6" LG NYLON BLK 999672
w/ANCHOR ROLLER 03| 31 |EA.| SCREW, TAPP"\!’G #8A x 5/8” PTH 1010925
NAV LIGHT (STD) 04 |30 |EA.| TIE, CABLE 11" MED NYLON BLK 157321
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES.
TOLERANCES: |~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=%1 X
XX =+ .03 X =x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RR DATE 5/19/02 |DRAWN:R CRAVEN |DATE:(5/16/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON - APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 22DNT
W”A‘ER N R. CLIFTON * 8/19/02 ’ ‘
»  |DESON: Lscroz |8 s1e02 |HARNESS INSTALLATION [T REL ECN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV: & WFG. ENENEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 9,10,02 020531 0/801 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 U 06062/
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL BARE WOOD, FOAM & FRP EDGES SHALL BE PAINTED WITH CATALYZED GEL COAT. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. SIKAFLEX SEALANT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL THRU—HULLS AS THE BEDDING COMPOUND. S | ADD OPT. 100 —_>0=201 &b |11/10/05 RA | 05-11—24
EXCESD SEALAT SHALL BE REMOVED FRIOR TO CURE USING A CLEAN, DRY CLOTH. T_|ADD ITEM #71, DIM'S & DETAL, SHEETS 3 & 5. SL | 03/01/06 | AwM |060247
’ ’ ’ U | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 24 & 25, SHEET 5|SL/SL| 07/12/06 | AWM [0B0627

NOTE: INSTALL AFTER
TANK COVER
IS INSTALLED

1
** SEAL COMPLETELY AROUND (&@g N
ALL EDGES W/ SILICONE

(NEEDS TO BE AIR TIGHT)

FISH PKG. OPT: LIVEWELL PUMP
100-70203 OPT: 100-70209

APPLY LOC-TITE TO THREADS FOR
ITEM 2, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

%

OPTIONAL FISHING SEAT BASE

(STD)
LIVEWELL PUMP
(SEE PLAN—V%

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

Tat:
OIEY STBD AFT QTR.

100—70203 "FISHING PACKAGE”

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010
X=%1
i X=z/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE  8/8/02 |DRAWN: [{ READ |OATE:Q /25/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁs;”A LER Y A= KR DATE: 8/8/02 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
@ [DESIGN: L scHolz  |DATE:  8/13/02 |HULL QUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING 6RouP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  9,/10,/02 020531 06151 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06151

REV. CURRENT ECD

U 002/

————
- -~

/

\ //
\{ /

\w e 84

[ =

Oopr 63573 T Gy e

OPT. 020-70271 —
®OPT. 020-70286 W -
®opt. 100-70401 |, JECS

DO

p—

1%”

e

TO TOP CORNER
OF BERM FACE

0
72 INSTALL OUTLET

(2) ¥ 7 | j@ %

— STD.
> (32)(4)

NON-SKID
EDGE

%%

OPTION: 100—70203, FISH PKG.

OPTIONAL BREAKER
@ INSTALLATION(S)

PORT FWD. SIDE,

VIEW LOOKING PORT UNDER CONSOLE

\
®

//

DELETE W/ OPTS:

FOR OPT:
100—70203 (FISH PACKAGE

Vi

) FOR OPT:

U

100—70203 (FISH PACKAGE)

0
020-70405 (2) e
PLACE CENTERED L020-79999 @
ON EDGE OF - (N)020-70271
RADIUS /4 (R020-70286——
Gy~ A
3 PLCS., P/S
e
T/ ==
—— 6 |
PLAN—VIEW 1 1/2-4 ‘ ‘
“ INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: - R = AD  [DATEig /98 /05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 22DNT
V /P = 4 TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
® e ;i 1 %=i 116 [HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T REL ECN No: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 rOT SCALE. DRANING 020531 06151 5 e




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 U 06062/
(2) P/s
NOTE: MUST ALIGN AND SECURE
P/S AFT CORNER PRIOR TO
CLAMPING MOTOR BOWL AREA T _
® P

NOTE: EXCESS IPS (VISIBLE THR
MOTOR WELL ACCESS HATCH OR
OTHER AREAS) SHALL BE WIPED
AWAY PRIOR TO CURE.

vvvvv

© 27 THICK IPS
ENTIRE FLAT
3" LINE IPS

U

CONNECTION CHECKLIST
FOR STERNDECK

APPLY ADHESIVE IPS
TO TRANSOM TOP

APPLY ADHESIVE IPS
TO TOP & SIDES OF BERM

. LIVEWELL DRAIN
. LIVEWELL WATER SUPPLY LINES
. SEAT DRAINS (P&S)

. LID DRAINS (P&S)

. RAW WATER WASHDOWN

0N A WNT

. WASHDOWN/SPRAYER (0PT) ©

DECK DRAINS (P&S)

CUP—HOLDER DRAINS.

NOTE 2: AFTER INSTALLATION
THRU BOLT BULKHEAD AT
PREDRILLED LOCTION

(2 sT0.) (82)

INSTALL BOOTS ON BREAKER
AFTER CABLE INSTALLATIONS

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | R E A D [DATE:g /98 /05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1+ .1 - -
mmm— Xoid Xoiwme |HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T REL EoN Wo: Tows o SO
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 06151 3 o5




REV. CURRENT ECD

U 002/

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSY.,
SEE DWG. 09-301

3 RED (2)
( i .
=’ @ @ SEEHE W/ OPTS: 100—-70203 &

NOTE:
100-70053

BACK EDGE OF SEAT

ASSY. SHALL BE CENTERED

ON FUEL TANK COVER 25-1/2”
FWD. OF AFT EDGE OF FUEL TANK COVER.

(SEE FASTENER LOC'N. DETAIL BELOW) G
i FORWARD STORAGE COV

SUB—ASSY., SEE DWG. 09-301
(SUB—ASSY. OF LOCKER COVERS)

GRN
OPT: 100—70053)

REMOVABLE BOW_LIGHT,

OPTIONAL: 100—70203,
FISHING PACKAGE

DRILL & TAP 1/4—20UNC,
& INSTALL SCREWS (12)
PLCS. INSIDE SEAT BASE
TO SECURE ASSY. TO
TANK COVER.

17
8 1/2‘«

,,4@777@_

5 3/4
,,4@777

PLAN—VIEW, REV. PILOT SEAT BASE
(SHOWING FASTENER LOCATIONS)

THRU HINGE ‘ i
X

i gL
Sl

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | R E A D [DATE:g /98 /05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1+ .1 - -
" Xoid Xoiwme |HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T REL EoN Wo: Tows o SO
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 06151 4 o5




BILL OF MATERIAL

0602/

CURRENT ECD

REV.
U

DWG. NO:
06157

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

u/M DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.
1 EA.| EYE, BOW 1/2” x 6" SS 995472
1 EA.| LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS| 1750950
1 EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC 1326214
1 EA.| NUT, ACORN 1/2—13 SC 1662402
2 EA.| EYE, BOW 1/2°x 3-7/16" SS 0126557
4 EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/2—13 SC 1260744
6 EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND 3/16 x 5/8” ALUM. 0189415
4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH SC 1008739
1 EA.| HEAD, PORTABLE SANI POTTI SLVR PLAT 0130708
2 EA| HOLDER, HDPE BWDA/VT—01 ROD/SKI UNDER GUNL ST | 1453596
1 | — [EA[ ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 5" 1016153
1 [ 1 |EA[ VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—-WAY 3/4” 0557959
2 | 2 |EA.| CLEAT, HDPE BW—02 BATTERY BOX WHT 1618602
1 | — |EA| PANEL, HDPE 22DA—02 CLSOUT FUEL TANK | 1685881
— [ 1 [EA.] VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8” x 1.5” 0126870
26| 6 [EA.] SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1” PFH SC 1009950
4 | — |EA| STRAP, ROD TAMER 18” DECK MNT 1087907
— | 1 JEA] BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6" THREADED SS 1771159
2 | — | EA| HOLDER, HDPE BWDA/VT-01 ROD/SKI UNDER GUNL PT | 1453588
4 | — |EA| HOOK, FENDER SS 1043033
6 | — [EA]| CLEAT, 8" 4—BOLT SS 0291658
1 EA.| REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB-—ASSY. 09-251
1] — |EA.| PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH 1480094
1] — [EA| SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE| 1849537
2 | — [EA] SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130057
21] 9 |EA.] SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
0 [ O [FT.]| HOSE, WATER 1-1/8" BLK 1042076
2 [ — [EA] CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1.5" SS 0256685
4 | 4 [EA.| BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
12 |12 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” POH SC 1213354
1 | — [EA[ SHELF, P/B BW22DNT—03 BATT 1733866
27| — |EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
2 | — |EA.| HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL 650598
— | 2 |EA| HOLDER, BATTERY GR—27 POWER GUARD 0995068
111 [EA| PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500G 1688691
1 [ — | EA[ LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW CHR 2 3/8"X 7/8” 0860734
— | 1 [EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB X 90DEG 567958
1 [ 1 [EA[ ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"FPT BLK [1756192
— | 1 |PR] LIGHT, NAV_SURF HORIZ MT CHR 996496
— | O |FT.| TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
— | 1 |EA.| ELBOW, NYLON 1/2°MPT X 3/4"BARB X 90D [ 1324573
— | 1 |EA| CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
1 | — |EA| BULKHD, HDPE BW22DNT—03 FUEL TANK SEAFM | 1736199
— | 1 [EA] LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE COMBO REMOVABLE| 1119627
1 [EA] LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW REMOV'BL 2.25"X 10" [ 1072800

EA| FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. 09-301

— | EA| ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSY. 09-301

— | EA| FWD. STORAGE COVER SUB-—ASSY. 09-301

— | EA[ CYLINDER, GAS SS 30PSI 20"EXT X 12"COMP 1384957

1 |EA.| SHELF, HDPE BW220DA—00 BATT SEAFM 1348382

1 |EA.]| GROMMET, O/B HARNESS 3” BLACK 0580720

4 |EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PFH SC 1010248

— |EA.] SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.25" PPH SC 1260975
EA.[ TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 G DIG | 1477926

— |EA.| BUSS BAR, MINIBUS BAR DC 1324334

— |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PPH SC 1010651

— | EA[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" POH SC 1008507

— | EA] WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25” SC 1260678

4 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING # 4A x 1" PFH SC 1010321

3 | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1.25” POH 1008556

2 | — | EA[ BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 0.70” W/STUD RT| 0817676
2 | — | EA[ BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE | 0995084
16| — | EA| SCREW, TAPPING ;iHOA X 1.5”” PPH SC 1010610
O = = TNV T 1Ty I T I T~ TOTOIJOT
1 EA|[ PLUG, BRASS 1" DRAIN TURN-TITE 133371
28 EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754
1 EA| STERN DECK SUB-—ASSY. 09—-101
1 EA| ADHESIVE, AUTO MIX NOZZLE 16.5” 1128610
GL| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV_COMP_A 1555564

.15 GL| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B | 1555572
2 SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
8 EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” POH SC 1010578
1 EA| BULKHEAD SUB—ASSY., STERNDECK 09-404
1 EA| FLOOR, HDPE BW22DNT—03 STERNDECK 1733863
2 EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25” PTH SC | 1737221
2 EA| NUT, HEX #10—-24 SC 1259506
2 EA| WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1" SC 1260454
3 EA| TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
3 EA[ TIE, CABLE 11” MED NYLON BLK 0157321
2 | 4 |EA| BOOT, PVC TREMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED | 1689904
2 | EA| BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCHABLE | 1475433

1 [ EA[ STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12” 1772668

3 | EA[ SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689

oF 5

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

DWG. No:
06151

BOAT MODEL

22DNT

HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [NIT- REL. ECN NO:
020531

HREAD [PATEg /28/05 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010
X _
X=11/16

+ .5
+ 1
= .0

S
X
X

ANGLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

_/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WA LER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RICHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12107 M 00242
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. CLEAN ALL AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING LABELS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. LABEL 10 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS PACKET. | MYE '06: UPDATED CONSOLE & LABEL LOC'NS ON CONSOLE | MRZ | 07/06/05 MG 050663
J #8 WAS 1016948; #2 ADDED. RD | 09/15/05 MG 050663
K MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/31/06 AVM 060132
L DELETE MERC DECAL PART #1743323. AVM | 03/01/06 ME 051212
M DELETE [TEMS 1, 3, 5 & 6. ADD ITEM 24 AND STEERING LABEL, SHEETS 1 & 2| SLJ | 05/23/06 AVM 060242
®
ADD STEERING LABEL
PROVIDED BY VENDOR 9 ©
PLACE ON FACIA UNDER
STBD SEAT LID D‘\@@
]
=1 B0
T
CONSOLE LABELS
NOTE: NMMA PLATE INSTALLED
W/ 4 POP—RIVETS. @_/
CENTER FORE & AFT AND AFT STBD CORNER
@ VERTICALLY INBOARD OF CLEAT ATTACHED TO PULL W/ DECK REMOVED
CENTER VERT & HORZ. STRING IN BILGE
NOTE: #11 INSTALLED W/ 2
IN SPACE AVAILABLE POP—RIVETS.
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X =+ .1
XX =% 03 X=11/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: £ skaces |PAE:  8/12/02 | DRAWN: § READ [0ATE:06,/27/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%”’A LR >/ [meeD: pre DATE: g/12/02 | DWG. TILE: 22DNT
®  |DESIGN: Lschoiz  |PAE s/12/00 |LABEL INSTALLATI|IO N [NT REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0FV. & PG ENGNEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: 5 HiEsTeR | PATE:  6,00/04 020531 127101 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

R T R 12101 M_|oso242
NOTES:
BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION
ITEM | QTY. U/M S/O B.W.l. NO.
@ 1 1 FA—STBHHABEL—BW-FIEETANK NO—DRHLE +Ho+He445
@@ 2 1 EA | STD |LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368
@ %) 1 FA—STO-HABEL—BW—SAFER-—H-PERF—BOAT Ho+H156
4 1 = STHOTtABELBWSTHERINGPUHEHE—WARNING +HoH6513
@ 5 1 EA—STOHABELBW - VENTTHOSENO—DRHL 1016898
) $ 1 AT STDHABEL, BW WARNING FUEE—GAUGE READ +Ho+He534
7/ 1 EA | OPT | LABEL, BW SKI PYLON 1590140
@) 8 1 EA | STD |LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
@ 9 1 EA | OPT | LABEL, CAUTION REMOVE SKI PYLON 1752495
10 1 EA | STD | LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
M| 11 1 EA | STD | PLATE, BW—05 MAX ENG WT 700LB/317KG 1774507
12 1 EA | STD | WARNING FUEL HAZARD 995704
13 2 EA | STD | TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 999755
14 1 EA | STD | PLATE, NMMA 00—-BW 220DA 1619832
15 1 EA | STD | LABEL, BW DC 02 MAIN BREAKER 1075282
16 1 EA |OPT | LABEL, STEREO 1075266
@ 17 1 EA |OPT | LABEL, BILGE <LEXAN) 1745123
@ 18 1 EA |OPT | LABEL, WARNING LTD VISION FROM HELM STN 1752856
@ 19 1 EA | STD | LABEL, DOOR SECURED CLOSED WHILE UNDERWAY 1754632
20 1 EA |OPT | PLATE, BUILDERS CE 02—BW220DA 1619840
27 1 EA | STD | LABEL, WARNING DO NOT STORE FUEL 1691005
@ 22 1 EA | STD TDECAL, MERC SMARTCRAFT NETWORKED 745525
23 1 EA | OPT | PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORMITY BW22DNT—-03 | 1/46017/
@ 24 1 FA | STD | LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT 18356858
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATEigg/97/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AL 22001
WHALER ® X Xosuys [LABLE INSTALLATION [T RELEN No- [ove wo SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 12101 2 OFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCU%ENOTT ﬁgRDs DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED T
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09405 H 0604144
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
RIVET ’
RETEN‘II'_lg(l\:l,NTgFg,RPS/TsSA E ITEM #09 P/N 1799571 WAS 1591643. SL 07,/26/05 ME 050247
F CHANGED PN# & DESCR. ITEMS 06, 07 & 08, SHEETS 1 & 2 SLJ | 09/16/05 ME 040642
G MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/31/06 AVM 060132
H | #12 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/02/06 | AVM | 0604144

TOP—VIEW ON LEANING POST

NOTE:
ALIGN BASE HOLE
W/ TOP DRAIN.

STBD AFT QTR.

TOP=VIEW ON
LEANING POST BASE.

FOOTREST (SHOWN UPRIGHT/STOWED)
VIEW ON ASSEMBLED LEANING POST,
LOOKING STBD AFT

THRU 05, 3 PLCS
& INTO FRP BASE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

(2) PLCS.,
THRU RAIL &
INTO FRP BASE.

INSTALL WITH FOOTREST IN UPPER
POSITION, CENTERED ON LEANING
POST BASE (ITEM 02).

/®@ (12)
DRILL AND TAP

I ALL HOLES

COOLER TIE-DOWN / BUNGEE ANCHOR ‘
POINTS, 4 PLACES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=11 X
X=x03  y-x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Rp DATE: 7 /23 /02 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:O7 /18,/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APFD: KR DATE: 7/29/00 | DWG. TILE: 22DNT
WHALER ® |DESIGN: | “scHolz DATE: 7/23/02 L EANING POST COO| E R [NT.RELECN NO: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERINVG GROUP [INT. ENG: 1 GATICA DATE: g/10,/02 020531 09405 1 oF?




D T o T b B e O L
IS O W L€ S oy T e 06103 G [060137
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS / QTY. E | ADDED NEW WATER PUMP FILTER VIEW SLJ | 04/05/05 ME 050319
2. REFER TO DWG. 06—151 FOR BULKHEAD INSTALLATION. F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/31/06 | AWM 060132
G | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM§ 3, WAS 1210160 | JC | 02/08/06 ME 060137

TO REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL,
OPT. 100-70209 ~_
SEE DWG. 09-251 §

FROM REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL
OPT. 100-70209

Ry

PARTS LIST

©0

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TO RAW WATER
WASHDOWN  FITTING,
(OPTIONS: 100-70203
OR 100-70209)
(2) SEE DWG. 09-101.

ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.

1 [ 3 [EA.[ CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2°—1/8" SS .505 0263954 “>x REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL
2 | 0 |FT.| HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 7042100 DRAIN, SEE DWG. 06-151.
3| 0 |FT.| TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250’ GREEN| 1758297

4 | 0 |FT.| HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076

OPTIONAL LIVEWELL PUMP (OPT. 100—70209),
SEE DWG. 06—-151.

REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL & RAW—WATER PLUMBING

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 .
b OPTION: 100—70209
XX =+ .03 x = 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE:  8/9/02 DRAWN: 4 READ |DATE:O6/25/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: KR DATE: g/12/02 |DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
WHA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE:  8/12/02 L ‘ \/ E\/\/ E L L RAW WAT E R INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 09,/10,/02 020531 06103 1 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

IN TRANSOM. REFER
TO DWG. 06-101

LS L LIPS A e D s a0 S
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 2 5 l‘ D O 6 O W 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
. _ A | ITEM 13 WAS QTY. 4. RD | 09/09/02| RA 020531
;’ é%ET'%W%EFETEZTEa 2EEOH6§EOOLEL%$32 LIVEWELL B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM / APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 03/10/03 | — 030315
‘ ‘ ‘ C | DELETED MEM 12, SHEETS 1 & 2 SLJ | 10/10/05 | ME 051003
D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/31/06 | AVM | 060132
(22) INSTALL ON ITEM 04 USING
CUSHION AS TEMPLATE. 32.00
R1.00 TYP
OPT.
P10 . * -
CPIET) gy 9.50
— $1.00 9~?0 i )
THRU
) BOTTOM VIEW (OPT. 100—70209 ONLY)
cuTouT
} e <
~ (OPT) Y HINGE PREINSTALLED ON COVER.
(OPT)) (04) INSTALL ONTO SEAT BASE USING:
5 18, 19 & 20.
USE FIXTURE i EQUALLY SPACED (4) PLACES. ITEM 21.
TO LOCATE IN N SHALL BE USED AT ALL REMAINING
BUCKET. HINGE HOLE LOC'NS.
(OPT.) 3/4” 1.D. HOSE
FROM RAW WATER PUMP
(REFER TO DWG. 06-103 /\
o (OPT) .
23
TO OPT. DRAIN FITTING (26)

01 (TOP FRP SECTION
PRIOR TO JOININGB

06 (BOTTOM FRP SECTION
PRIOR TO JOINING)

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010

X =41 X

XX =+ 03 X =x1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 6/30/02 DRAWN: 4 READ |DATE:05/26/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
: K. RANIERI *7/29/02 |DWG. TITLE:
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: R. AVILA DATE: 7/29/02 R Ev p ‘ LOT S EAT AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |[INT. ENG: DATE: O 2 O 5 3 l‘ O 9 2 5 W

1 oF)




BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM

o
2

u/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

0601352

CURRENT ECD

REV.
D

09251

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

O1] 1 |EA| FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22479800
02| 1 |EA | SUPPORT, SS REV SEAT W/ B/R 11870335
05| 1 |EA| CUSH, BWI180DA—-02 REV PILOT SEAT 1550151
04| 1 | EA| BASE, HDPE BW140/160DA-99 REV SEAT SEAFM | 1185883
05| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW180DA—02 REV SEAT B/R 1575401
06| 1 |EA| PILOT SEAT BASE 22498600
O/ |11 FT | TRIM, BLACK 1020952
08| 1 |EA| THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" TUBE X 90DEG WHT | 1043371
09| 1 |EA | DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8" x 12" 1043548
10| 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 X 3/4” PFH SC 1010370
111 1 |EA| FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL DROP—IN 22487500
1212 T FATIMPACT DRAIN SARSISHAS)
13126 EA| POP RIVET, BLK PLASTIC 1084151
14| 4 |EA| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
15| 8 | EA| SCREW, MACH #10—-24 x 3/4” POH SC 1008440
16| 8 | EA| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
171 8 | EA| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
18| 4 | EA| SCREW, MACH #6—-32 x 1" PFH SC 1010172
19| 4 | EA| WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222
20| 4 | EA| NUT, LOCK #6—-32 SC 1009810
21| 11| EA| SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 1/2” PFH SC 1010362
22| 8 | EA| SNAP STUD, #8 x 3/8" PH 02035786
23| 4 | EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4—20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580
24| 4 | EA| WASHER, FLAT 1/4” SC 1260769
25 FT | HOSE, WATER 1 1/8"” BILK 1042076
26| 2 | EA| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4—1.5" SS 0256685
271 1 |EA| PUMP, SPRAY HEAD LIVEWELL AERATOR 0858944
28| 1 |EA| TRIM, HDPE BW14/160DA-00 LIVEWELL 1331768
29| 1 | EA| LATCH, DRAW SOFT—LATCH 4~ 13564058
30| 1 |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1” POH SC 1008507/
311 2 |EA] NUT, LOCK 8—-32 SC 1009927/
32| 2 | EA| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
33| 2 | EA| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735
34| 2 | EA| PLATE, BWDA-01 REV SEAT SS 1566272
55| 2 | EA| BRACKET, BWDA—-01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 1566280
36| 1 [ EA| DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8"X 12" 1583053

NOTES:

SHT. NO.
2 OF7

MOLD NO.
DWG. NO:
09251

BOAT MODEL

22DNT

REV PILOT SEAT ASSY [Wr R v
020531

H READ [PATE:06/26/02 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

+ .010

X _
X=11/16

XXX

+ .5
¥ .03

X=4+.

XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ANGLES

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

BOSTON

WAL LR




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

INFORUATION CONTANED. MUST NOT BE COPED O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS A O e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W 040 W O O 6 O 6 /‘ 6
REVISIONS

1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET. [y Tacs of A RV R T e
. W . M ADD OPT. 100-70401 GD 11/10/05 05-11-24
2. CGABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. o 19/05 | RA_J05-11-
3 ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING N MYE' 07—#1 WAS 1804042 HJR | 06/19/06 MG 06—05-10
4' g 0 ADDED NOTE, SHEET 3. ADDED ITEM 14, SHEET 4 | SLJ 06/20/06 AVM 060616
5.
6.

. .
DELETE #1 & #2 w/OPT'S:

020-70405
020-79999
®020-70271
©020-70286

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX =+ .010

=+ 1/16

X A
XX .03
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

+
+

=<[><

HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING.
MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL CABLES IS 12".
MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 3 1/2".

CONSOLE, REFER TO DWG.
09-201 FOR P/N’S &

FUEL TANK COVER
REF. DWG. 09-301
FOR HOLE LOC’N.

LOCATIONS\

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:Q7/17/02 [SCALE: NONE

CRECKED: R, AVILA |PAE 07/18/02 BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ IER >/ [# KR DATE: ()7/19/07 | DWG. TiTLE: 22DNT
o [PSO%__L_sSchoLZ [PME 08/19/02 |Shift/ Throttle Installation [N ReL EoN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & MG, ENGMEEFNG GRovP [INT ENG: NI GATICA |OATE: 9/06/02 0205351 10401

1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 O 00616
STERNDECK REF. 09—-101 CABLES & HOSES TO

FOR P/N'S & LOCATIONS

\ EXTEND 24" BEYOND BOOT

: SHIFT/THROTTLE*
I~ =~ CABLES
e

we~ ——FUEL LINE
Q—ZERING CABLES
\ HARNESS IGN/CHOKE *

DIGITAL MERC HARNESS (9)

©
DELETE W/OPT: 020-70271®
o 020-702860
100-70401®
FUEL TANK REF. DWG./
10-501 FOR LOC'N & P/N’S e
/ @
® ®
\/REF. DWG.10-201 FOR
LOC'N & P/N’S
PADDLE WHEEL HARNESS,
CONNECT AND TIE-WRAP
TO OIL TANK HARNESS.
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:07/17/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
XXX = + .010 " | DWG. TITLE: 22 D NT

WHALER ® O A i 1 X _ . : INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:
ot L=z [Shift/Throttle Installation
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 10407

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

SHT. NO.

2

oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 O 00616

1. SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT
REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.
ADD ELBOW TO EACH

4. WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 14 @) HELM PUMP FITTING

AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.
(o
(@
REFERENCE 09-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT
ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE

TIGHTENING HOSES.

@@i‘i%
REFERENCE 09-101
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

PLACEMENT.

= Q W
g z g 2
ju g o "
@ L

> B 2a iz
= 4 25 Qo
o W ns ay
= & 00 02
T 0 "o =5 REFERENCE 07-401, 07-211
= a 12 é 192 >6 CLAMP INCLUDED FOR PUMP WIRING
o g 9 u 2 ©® W/ POWER STEERING PUMP
x Z= zz

= o zW0n zZx
& 23 . S
= z o =
2 x W W
a 2o ga 8w
x Ll In Io

REFERENCE 06-151
FOR POWER STEERING
PUMP PLACEMENT

OPT: 020-70271 225 XL VERADO 4-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

@ OPT: 020-70286 (EU) 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY MAKE SURE O RING IS
@ OPT: 100—70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE—RIG ON MALE FITTING
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:(7/17/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 292DNT
V. ) /0% 7 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1%1 . . - :
———— 6‘/??71//0 ™o Xosim [Shift / Throttle Installation [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 10401 Y




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

NTHOUT WRITTEN. AERMISSON OF BOSTON arLh, s —-” 1© OTEFS 10401 0O |060616
Parts List
ITEM|QTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
@O0, 1 | 2 |EA. CABLE, CNTRL MERC GEN Il PLAT 17’ 1848790

@ 2 | 1 |EA. HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20’ 1802105

31 1 |EA STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 18 W/2 HOSES 1355304

41 1 | EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MNT 1095728
© | 5———FEA STEERING,HYD—CYE—0/B—PNVOT—MNT +69-+-04

6 | 2 |EA CLIP, SUPPORT 2.25"DIA 1040344

7| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762

8 | 1 |GL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 1807698

O®| 9 | 1 | EA.| HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644
®| 10| 1 | EA.| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 16" W/2 HOSES 1778946
®| 11| 1 | EA.| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 16" W/2 HS 1782125
@®| 12| 2 | EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999
@| 13| 2 | EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16”0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
©| 14| 1 | EA.| ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
sosTon S g | S R R it | T RCRAVEN [PRO7/7/o2 PR NONE (2
V7 V¥~ - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE: 22DNT
® &:i:(‘n %=i1/16 Shift/ThrotUe Installatiomn [NT. REL ECN NO: JTDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 02055W WOArO’\ 4 oF 4




EDGEWATER, FLORIDA.ALL RGHTS ARE. RESERVED: THiS DOCUNENT AN bW, NO: REV. | CORRENT ECD
o AT M AL s s 0 s 09302 . |os06141
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO 05151 FOR LAMO DETAILS D | LATCH #1 P/N 1847032 WAS 1753561. | SL | 7/5/06 0604157
2. REFER TO DWG. 09101 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS E | MYE 07: REDESIGN LID AND HARDWARE | SWH| 7/6/06 0606141

3. REFER TO DWG. 16151 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS
4. #11 & #12 TO BE EMBEDDED IN SILICONE AT TIME OF INSTALLATION

DETAIL "A”

(10)4)P/s
DRILL & TAP

® /. :3; DETALL "B

X

”

P/S SEE DETAIL
K
A\ 5

”»

TYP. 4 PLCS.

PARTS LIST

e ITEM | QNTY.Ju/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO

01| 1 [EA FIBERGLASS — BENCH SEAT LID 22—-k324-00

I:’/ S 02| 5 |FT. CANVAS, BW—00 SLIDE TRACK HARDTOP VINYL WHT 1357730

03] 9 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PPH SC 1213081

P/S \ 04| 2 [A SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786

08P /S 05| 1 [EA. CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781471

06| 2 [EA. BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1/2"SS 1835347

' 07| 2 [EA. WASHER, FLAT #5/16” SC 1260785

APPLY LOC—TIGHT el 08| 1 [EA. LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434

ON THREADS DETAIL "B 09| 1 [EA PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG 1781436

10| 8 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580

11] 12 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440

12 [12. EA. NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8” FH 1040187

13] 4 A HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3” THINLINE 1617323

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 1455 14| 2 A BRACKET, SS BW200DA—07 SEAT BACK 1835346

T e IED CYENSION e Y 15| 2 [EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/8” SC 1259589

Noxos  Fmxwme
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 8/15/02 DRAWN: 4 READ |DATE108/13/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: L. SCHOLZ DATE: g/15/02 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT

MA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/15/02 STERN SEAT BACK REST SUB ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 09,/10/02 0205351 09302 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORUATION CONTARED NUST NOT BE COPED. OF DISCLOSED T0_ OTHERS o VR P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 W O W AF O 6 O 6 /‘ 4 /‘
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG 01-201 FOR FIXTURES FOR ALL HOLES / CUTOUTS: AF | NYE 07: UPDATE STERN DECK NOLD- ADD 113-115, 0B WAS ONT 7, 19 WAS ONT 10, | SWH | 07,/05/06 0606141
3. REFER TO DWG. 06-601 FOR WATER 76 WAS QNT, DELETE 20,24,31,32,37,51,53,54,78,92,101
DRAINAGE DIAGRAM.
i
Y — DO NOT DRILL W/ OPT:020-70271 OTE: (ON PORT SIDE
% NS 020-79999 ~— 9 DRILL THRU LIVEWELL
& T2 / 020-70405 - )
V\ 52y ©020-70286 | / N\ 45
YP 2-1/4" ® Ty . 0® 83/8" THRU,
SECTION THRU FOR 30" (2X) /\ . ®g24 THRU. | A=— CENTER AT FLAT A
OUTBOARD ROD—HOLDER ] (OPT: 100-70203
CUTOUT, TYP. & 100-70327) \
A= P SECTION A-A
; ) ~ - SCALED 3X
¢1§ DRILL ONLY W/ ®@® - P ———
OPT:100—70053 DETAIL A P (SEE Sl #
DELETE vaﬁENUgEI 637585, FITING)
pr O
100-70519 OR 7
100-70520 ARE
OREDRED WITH
OPT 100-70053
174 :
8 ® 92} OPT. 020-70271
FUEL FILL oL FLL  ©020-70286 4
%Tz OPT SEE __ @ 100-70401 2 S
®
ROD HOLDE% NOTE %3 THRU, 4 s1i0m
STD CENTERED. 3" UP @ 3
. 3 P/s 2N STD LIGHT LOCATION
82 DELETE W/ OPTS: 100-70053
b & a 100-70519; 100-70520
MOTORWELL HATCH
CUTOUT (STD)
= |° 5 2
678 2 PLCS. £, Plog
V (OPTS. 100-70327) M H%\ND N
- = Ny 0
FUEL, OPTIONAL NAV_LIGHT, OIL FILL DETAIL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 .1
XX = + 03 $=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7/23/02 DRAWN: 1y READ |DATE:O6/1 3/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
SOSTON = APFD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/01/02 Ste da d ec k S U b *AS sem b ‘y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENOWEERNG GRovP [INT. ENG: S HIESTER |PAE: 6,/09,/04 020531 09107 1 *8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09101

REV.

AF

CURRENT ECD

0606141

1-1/8" DIA. THRU,
(OPT: 100-702089,
100-70203,

WASHDOWN  FITTING)

(STD.)
TYP (P&S) 2198~ "~

|

%

DETAIL C

2-3/8” DIA. THRU, P/S
FOR DECK DRAINS (STD.)
THRU, #2-3/8

FRESH WATER SHOWER

OPT: 100-70313

5.5” DIA. THRU, P/S
FOR SPEAKERS. OPT: 100-70085

N INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: - READ [DATE:0g/13 /02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
W”‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=11 - -
——— mﬁw ™ =303 % -+11 |Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N REL ECN No: TOWS. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 09101 2 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09101
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

AR [O606 141

GO

INSTALL LIVEWELL BUCKET
USING IPS ADHESIVE.
/

(CUT TO LENGTH)

IPS LOCATION
> - APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT
AT INSTALLATION.
TO LIVEWELL DRAIN TO LIVEWELL PUMP
REF DWG #06-101 <::§H> REF DWG # 06—151
sosron s g | W QREOS AR IEER R AR it [P H READ PAROG/10jon AR one ISR MR
V7777 VW= - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
® )iizi’.és Lot |Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N REL ECN NOT [OWG o: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVE GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 020531 09101 3 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 0606141

TN e OPTIONAL SALTWATER—
- ~ WASHDOWN FITTING ASSY.,
~o (OPT. 100—-70203, FISHING PKG.)
~o (OPT. 100-70209, LIVEWELL)
o~ SEE ALSO, DWG. 06—-103.

1

REF DWG #06—101
FOR SCUPPER
LOCATION

NOTE: HOSES (P&S)
ARE TO BE ROUTED
THRU AFT BULKHEAD

APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT

NOTE: NO BELLIES OR LOW
@ SPOTS ALONG ROUTING

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: i R EAD [DATE:0G/13/0) [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0OSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : 29DNT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
S —— miyp “ =§ 03 % -:1/16 |Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 09101 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09107 AF [OB06141

(4) PLCS DETAIL "A”
TEMPLATE FROM 13
CUSHION.
3 3/4
A A O N
\@,
\ REFER TO DETAIL “A”
FOR LOCATION (P/S)
ALLIGN WITH—A————
LATCH ON LID
(2)
2)(08)
l\\
\ (4) PLCS
TEMPLATE FROM
\\ \/\ —
STEREO 7
OPT:100—70085
/ Ve FRESH WATER SHOWER STEREO
@) OPT: 100-70313 OPT:100-70085
@ (./ ®
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: (- READ [DATEigg/13/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : 22DNT
V /0= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
® .xx=§.03 %=i1/16 Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [T R ECN No: [OWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

020531

09101

S OoF8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 006141

W/OPT. 020-70271, 020-70286, 100—70401

@

DELETE W/OPT.

020-70271
| h @ 020-70286
m @ 100-7040
&;

/‘

w/OPT:100-70053
ANCHOR ROLLER ONLY.

20-70405
@) 020-70286

APPLY WHITE URETHANE
SEALANT TO ENTIRE
UNDERSIDE OF FLANGE
AT INSTALLATION.

816379

ROUTE FROM STERN LT. BASE,
OPT. 100-70053 ONLY.

STD. NAV LT. BASE LOC'N.

@® W/OPT. 020-70271 /“
@ 020-70286

& 100-70401 (O

o9 )

DELETE W/ OPT:100-70519 SECURE EVERY 14" ON CTR.
100-70520 "
100-70053 USING:

INSTALL 102 WITH
OPTION 100-70081

ONLY
.
. INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: I READ |DATE=O6/ 13/02 |SCA'-E= NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 99DNT
V)V ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 . :
Py se € e vnEC RO x-ies  Y=tws [Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N R ECN - JONG. NO SHT. NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 09101 6 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09107 AF [OB061 41

THRU BOLT ROD

7| HOLDERS P/S
NOTE: ALIGN LOGO ON @ ' /
ROD HOLDERS FWD /@ z P,
/_.
@(19) i (SUB—ASSY.) b @ 09)
\ REF. DWG #09-402

INCLUDED WITH ACC. COVER
LATCH ASSY. REF. DWG #09—402

L
= Li” NOM.

LATCH DETAIL

OPT: 100-70327
HARDWARE INCL.
S W/ SKI PYLON

LARGE WASHER (ON TOP) 100-70203 &
) % 100-70327.
FLATWASHER o)

LOCKWASHER

HEX—NUT TEMPLATE DIAG. LEG
POSITIONS ONLY AFT

BASE IS FITTED.

Pc
100-70327
©

ROUTE ALONG DBCK-—
DRAIN HOSE, THRU

THE BULKHEAD TO DIRECT
WATER TO BILGE, P/S.

BOSTON " INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: (- READ  [DATE:0G/13/02 [SCALE: NONE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

V /) V= . TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
®

woiw  X-:uve [Sterndeck Sub—Assembly

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

BOAT MODEL

22DNT

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

020531

09101

SHT. NO.
/ OF8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION.CONTAIED, NUST NOT BE OPIED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS o DR P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 l‘ O l‘ AF O 6 O 6 /‘ ‘4’ W
Parts List Parts List
TEM[QTY[U /M DESCRIPTION BWI  NO. ITEM[QTY[U /M DESCRIPTION BW.I.  NO.
1[1]EA DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8" x 12" 1583053 ©[57] 8 [ EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PFH SC 1009950
2 |1 |EA BAITWELL, AERATOR SPRAY HEAD ADJ. 0858944 58| 1 | EA. GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839
3[2]EA DRAIN, PUSH IN 3/8" WHITE 0916833 59 1| EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" TUBE x 90 DEG WHT 1043371
4| 1[EA ACC.COVER SUB—ASSY., STERN DECK PORT 09-402 60 | 2 | EA. CLAMP, #16 3/4"—1.5" SS .505 256685
51 EA FIBERGLASS PART, STERN DECK 22K10800 61| 2 | EA. COVER, ABS SPKR 7 1/8" RAD WHT 1047836
6 | 1| EA ACC.COVER SUB—ASSY., STERN DECK STBD 09-402 62| 2 | EA. SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5” W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
711 EA ACC PART, OIL FILL KIT (STERN DECK) 0733105 @ED| 63| 8 | EA. SNAP STUD W/#8 x 3/8” POH 203786
@D 8|9 |EA SCREW,TAPPING #8 X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 ®|65]| 7 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2” PPH SC 1213081
9 [ 2|EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 W[66] 9 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” POH SC 1213065
10| 0 | FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8” 124347 67| 1 | EA. LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751
@[11]6 |EA RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8" ALUM 0189415 68| 5| FT. WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140
12 1] EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330 695 FT. WIRE, 14GA AWG GREY/WHT INSUL TIN/CPR 1000371
13 1] EA BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223 705 [ FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/4” FLAME RET. 1501808
14 1| EA LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/10” BRACKET 1589696 71| 2 | EA. CONN BUTT 16/14GA H/SHRINK 0154997
®[15]6 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" PFH SC 1215052 72] 4 [ EA TIE CLIP, BLK 1031764
16 | 6 | EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4”X 1.25" SC 1260678 73| 4 [EA TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK 0999672
176 | EA NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 B®| 74 F51EA FRACKPVEHATEHSHBE—H6"—WHITE 1647398
W|[18] 2 [EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571 @F) 75| 4 [ EA WASHER, FLAT 5/16" SC 1260785
19 |12 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2" POH SC 1213297 @F)| 76| 4 [ EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 5/16—18 SC 1007814
@PB 26 THoTEA WASHER, FLAT #1/4"—SC 1266769 ®| 77| 0 | FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM BLUE 1210160
21]6 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505 (P&S) 0263954 P78+ tA NUT BB #T0—24 X 378 TH CHR/BR 104021
22| 0| FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100 79[ 2 | EA. VENT, LOUVERED 3 5/8°X 3 5/8" WHT 819243
23| 1 | EA CONTAINER, LIVE BAITWELL BW180DA/VT—02 1571348 80| 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057
QP 2421 FEA SCREW, MACHINE #10=24—X+"POH—SC——— | 1010446 81| 1 [EA. DECK FILL, GAS SS 30DEG ANGLE 0858449
@P) 25 [13| EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 @|82] 2 | EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 90DEG W/CAP ATTWOOD 1799572
26| 3 | EA. NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927 83 [ 8EA- SEREW—MAC = —H259472—
27| 3 | EA WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 84 8 A NUFHEX NYLONLOEKF4—40-S€C 1667245
28| 3 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" POH SC 1008481 85 |8 EA- WASHER, —FLAT{4~-SC 1259639—
®[29] 1 [EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919 86| 1 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1.5° POH SC 1305788
30| 1 | EA FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 ®®|87] 1 | EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840
3+21EA STOP, DOORHOLDER RBR BLUE (P&S) 42348 ®® |88 [250 EA. ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 470ML 1558485
S22 EA SCREW, MACHINE #10=24—X1/2"POH_SC (P&S) —Hoe8432— B@ [BI006-LB- ADHESIVE, WELD—ON-—SS—2H4HV COMPONENT B 15853 H4-
®[ 33|12 EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1” PPH SC 1213222 @®[90 ] 1 [EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT BASE PRT 1781472
@P) 34 [13]| EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 ®@®[91] 1 [EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT BASE STB 1781473
B 35 4TEA HINGE,—DOOR—SS— 5" %3 FHINUNE———— 1617323 QPB® 2 HTEA SCREW,—MAC = —H008636—
36| 1 [EA DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8"X 12" 1043348 ®|93 12| EA. WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 896258
GE® [Z7 1o EA NUT, HEX #1/4=20SC 1260694 94| 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1° PFH SC 1010354
38| 1 | EA HATCH, UTILITY 13.5°X 16.5" WHT 1719060 ®|95] 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
39| 1 | EA RAIL, GRAB 7/8"X 14.5" SS W/5/16" STUD 1617315 @DO 62~ CAP. BLACK RUBBER 2” ROD HOLDER 1634344
®[40] 0T HOSE, SANI 2" BLK 1746049 [W0)| A REET. COVERABS BW22BNT—03—STERNDEEKPRT 1735717
©[41] 2 [EA TEE, PVC 2"BARB X 3/4"BARB X 2"BARB BLK (P&S) 1747280 QO 98 +EA COVER—ABS—BW22DNT—03—STERNDECK—STB 1735718
420 | FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8' BLK 1042076 QDo EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x5/8" PTH SC 1010925
®[43] 2 [EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066 @OOD®|100] 1 | EA. SKI_TOW PYLON, BW-06 38" W/15 DEG BEND 316SS | 1819613
44| 1 | EA PLATE, DECK ACCESS 6” PRY—OUT SAND 1447432 @Ot TEA SEREW,_TAPPING —t4Ax—3/4"POH +610560
45| 8 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1'-2" SS .505 0256693 @[102] 1 | EA. LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/13” BRACKET 1749735
46| 2 [ EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4"BARB W/NUT 9ODEG WHT 1058841 @BO|[103] 2 | EA. FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344
47 [12 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2" POH SC 1008432 ©Ol104] 2 [EA. STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917
®[48]12] EA NUT, BBL #10—-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187 105] 1 | EA STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 1’ W/2 HOSES 1773895
49| 4 [EA HINGE, BUTT 4" OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881 ©|106] 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739
®[50[ 1 |EA BASE, HDPE BW22DNT—03 STERN SEAT 1739482 @[107] 14 [ EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF—TAP 1781122
QPO SHHEA CUSH,—BW180/22DNT=05"STERN—SEAT B/R 178 H47 @|[108] 1 [ EA.| WASHDOWN/SPRAYER, VERT MNT WHT W/BW LOGO 1612928
@®[52] 1 | EA SUB ASSY, STERN SEAT BACK 09-302 ®[108] 2 | EA. HOOK, SS UTIL 1 _1/4” 1811612
GD[5F 2 TEA BRACKET, BWB0DA—02STERN SEAT STOP 4531870 ®[110] 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 X 1” PFH SC 1010172
@O [+ tex SCREW, MAC = —ro08440— ®[111] 4 | EA NUT, LOCK 6-32 SC 1009810
©®|55 |18 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1° POH SC 1008507 ®[112] 4 | EA WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222
©|[56] 1 [EA BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3°X 6" THREADED SS 1771159 @P[113] 2 | EA. WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5” SC 1326180
@p[114] 2 | EA BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1"SS 1840353
@p[115] 2 [ EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 7"—10" W/SS ENDS 1839049
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: (- READ [DATE:0g/13/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 22DNT
V /) V= . TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
® ')é:::tt:éa %=i1/16 Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N RELECN No: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O 2 O 5 5 " O 9 " O " 8 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

S O (R ) RS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 72 07 D O 6 O /‘ 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A BLU/BLK LEAD WAS BLU/VIO. SL | 10/31/02 MG 021062
B Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 03/10/03 MG 030302
C MYE ’06: ADDED SUPPLEMENT HARNESS MRZ | 07,/08/05 MG 050663
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/31/06 AVM 060132
48" 180" GRY/WHT
GRY/WHT BLK
BLK BLU/BLK ®
8 B6A W/ #10 RT (4) BLK
12"
BLK BLU/BLK®
RED 150 RED
BLK BLK
8 6A W/ #10 RT (4)
©

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010

X=4.1
XX =+ .03 =21/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AV|LA |DATE: 8/26/02 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:08/26/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BoSTON » APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 22DNT
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/28/02 T TO P HAR N ESS CO N STR U C"H O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 9/02/02 O 2 O 5 5 l‘ O 7 2 O 7 1 oF 2D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

R T R 07207 b |os0132
NOTES:
1.) WIRES TO BE 105 C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
2.) ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (I.E. 105" C) C; SAE J378/J1127 D: GAUGE (ILE. 10AWG)
3.) WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.
4.) BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105° C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.
220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.
5.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6.) FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.
7.) SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIMITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION.
8.) SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.
9.) TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.
10.) SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3" AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKQUT.
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:08/26/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS AR IN. INCHES, |-—————— 22DNT

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 . =1
WHALER _/ S I R

XX =4 03 %=i 1/16 T TOP HARNESS CONSTRUCT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 0/207/ 2 oF QD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EXCESS SEALANT SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO CURE USING A CLEAN, DRY CLOTH.
3— REFER TO FIXTURE LIST DWG. 01-201

CUT 5—1/2" DIA. OPENING IN HULL INSIDE,
THEN CUT A 3" DIA. HOLE IN THE RIGGING
TUNNEL, ALL WAY TO HULL. ONCE HULL IS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 | 050544

REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1— ALL BARE WOOD, FOAM & FRP EDGES SHALL BE PAINTED WITH CATALYZED GEL COAT. H | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/31/06 | AWM 060132
THE GEL COAT SHALL MATCH SURROUNDING FINISHED SURFACE COLOR.

2— MARINE ADHESIVE SEALANT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL THRU—HULLS AS THE BEDDING COMPOUND. || 9 WAS 1 3/8, 2 WAS 1042084, 3 WAS 1042068-GNTS, 8 WAS ONT 3, AOD O8] SWH | 3/9/06 050544

DRILL 3/4” HOLE & REACHED, DRILL 1-3/8" DIA. THRU FOR FUEL

BORE TO DIAMETER  VENT FITTING. (SEE DETAIL, SHT. 2 OF 3).

OF PVC PIPE BOTH (@ HOLE, 1-1/2" DIA. THRU,

ENDS P/S PR FWD. LOCKER DRAIN (N>
Irl — T

\

2 1/4” DIA. CUTOUT, CENTERED
IN RECESS (FOR FUEL VENT HOSE
ENTRY INTO RIGGING TUNNEL).

0 ]
y HOLE, 1—1/8" DIA. THRU, i
' CUT 'THRU HULL SO 1" IS EXPOSED AFTER
i 7 NUT FOR LIVEWELL PUMP,
STANDARD.
| oem
=— 43/4
; 1-1/8" DIA. THRU FOR
RAW WATER INLET

F”’/—q
DETAIL B @

e CUT THRU HULL SO 1" IS EXPOSED AFTER
OPT. 100-70209 LIVEWELL e
f OPT. 100-70203 FISH PKG.
v

FISHING PKG. ®
OPTION 100—70203

HOLE, .25" DIA. THRU x 2.50”

DEEP FOR BOW LT. HOLE,
1-3/8" DIA. THRU, x 4" DP.
FOR REMOVABLE BOW LIGHT
ONLY, OPT: 100-70203 ®
DELETE W/ OPT; 100—70053

1112 3/4

HOLE, 17/32” DIA. THRU,
2 PLCS. FOR BOW EYE.
CTR ON BOW EYE FLAT ON HULL

HOLE ©1.37
OPT: 100-70053
ANCHOR ROLLER

P/s
—
L \ HOLE, 1-1/2" DIA. THRU,
ANCHOR LOCKER DRAN
TNTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 = £ .010
X=11
XX =2 03 +1/18
DO_NOT_SCALE DRAWING
ocron CHECKED: . DATE ¢ 55/02 | ORAWN: | READ [PATE:06/12/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W ALER RPFD o DATE: ¢ /55 /02 | OWO- TLE: 22DNT
DESIGN: |, scHolz DATE: 696002 |THRU HULLS AND CUTOUTS [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & PG, ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1. GATICA DATE: g9,10/02 020531 06101 1 *3




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

061071 050544

NOTES:

HOLE, 1-3/8" DIA. THRU,
STERNDECK LIVEWELL DRAIN

HOLE, 1-3/8" DIA. THRU,
1 7/8 BILGE PUMP OUTLET

[ (TYP) @ ® HOLE, 17/32" DIA. THRU,
11/2 _ 26 25} 4 PLCS., FOR STERN EYES 6 3/4
3 3/4 CUTOUT FOR \ FQ
- TROLLING MOTOR
[ K T [ y | PANEL. (OPTIONAL) #Jfﬁ_r
|
15 3/4 i
/4 ” CONDUIT (PRE—INSTALLED)
Engingg/% g‘lsA / FOR RUNNING TROLLING
¢ 51,26. | MOTOR CABLES.
. | '
N
s | |
FUEL \ J
HOLE, 2 5/8” DIA. THRU, /O TANK 31/2
8 1/2 2 PLCS FOR SCUPPERS @ CAVITY
TYP P&S
HOLE, 1-3/8" DIA. THRU,
HELM SEAT LIVEWELL DRAIN 1-1/2" DIA. THRU. DETAIL B

OPT. 100-70209
TRANSOM VIEW

TRANSOM DRAIN

ALL HOLE LOCATION MEASUREMENTS ARE MADE ON THE GELCOAT SURFACE

VIEW LOOK’G FWD, FUEL TANK CAVITY

CUTOUTS REQUIRED FOR INSTALL'N. OF TROLLING MOTOR
PANEL IS INCL. W/ OPT: 100—70203 "FISHING PACKAGE”

ROD—HOLDER
RECESS, REF. 3" DIA. C'BORE IN RIGGING TROUGH,

CUT TO INSIDE HULL SURFACE.

STD. OPT. BILL OF MATERIAL 5—1/2" DIA. CUTOUT
ITEM QTY. QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. IN PORT SIDE OF LINER
®| 01] 2 EA.[ THRU=HULL, PLAS 2" SCUPPER SHORT 1760065 -
®[02] 3 FA.| THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE | 1806032 ) |~ RaEh TANK COVER LEVEL,
™ 03] 2 EA.| THRU=—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE | 1806031
04| 2 | 1 |EA.| THRU=HULL, PLAS 1 1/8"X 5.5" WHT 1583061 ®1-3/8" DA e
05| 1 | 1 |EA.| STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 0995589 | ZTHRO FoR
06| 4 | 4 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 17 POH SC 1213065 FUEL VENT. \IEJSI_/%’EI\?'I!AHC():SUEOUT
07| 1| 1 |EA.| THRU=HULL, BRZ 3/4" W/NUT X—LONG 1032499 CHAFE. RING.
®|08] 2 EA.| PLUG, BRASS 1" DRAIN TURN—TITE 133371
®[09] 1 EA.| PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1" W/GASKET | 1806033 DETAIL A
®[10] 1 EA.| THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030 PORT ELEVATION. SHOWING
"FUEL TANK VENT” INSTALLATION
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ  [DATE:pg/17/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON 2, UNLESS 0TH~ERWISE SPECII_"IED DI!AENSIONS ARE_ IN INCHES. oW, THLE: 22DNT
w”A ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( ; _:'t. ? XXX = £ .010
® .)&X =1 :03 %=i 1/16 THRU HULLS AND CUTO UTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT LEV. & WG ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 06101 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
THOUT WRITIEN PERMSSON OF BOSTON WHALER, M.~ 06101 050544
NOTES:
p— o/ | W s Ao et e i [PO L READ [0/ 12/02 [FEUE NONE_TEOR NOPE o 0
WA LER TOLERANCES: ANGLF.; - { ? .xx; =+ 010 |DWG. TITLE: ’ .
® o Losis [THRU HULLS AND CUTOUTS [N REL ECN No: JOWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 06107

S OoF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07206 D 0601352
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY MUST BE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION (FLEX) FROM THE CONNECTION A | ADDED SHEET 3 OF 3, TROLLNG MOTOR HARNESS BOARD. | SL | 12/12/02 | — 021211
POINT TO THE BREAKER OR FUSE. B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/10/03 | — 030302
2. FUSE HOLDER MRP# 1042613 C | ADDED (RED) & (BLACK) SHRINK TO WIRE #108, SHEET 1 & 3 SLJ | 03/10/03 - 030617
3. 10 AMP FUSE MRP# 182063 D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/31/06| AWM 060132
4, SEE DWG. #11-201 FOR HARNESS INSTALLATION
5. SEE DWG. #09-201 FOR CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLATION
6
CIRCUIT &% FLEX ENTIRE HARNESS )
BREAKER #1 5 6 ON THIS END STOP FLEXCAT 12 TROLLING
100,101 36 144 MOTOR PANEL
101,102
CIRCUIT @b 104,105,107
BREAKER #2 g/4 6
106,107 /4 6
18
104
2
A FUSE HOLDER
¢ W/10 AMP FUSE
N 103
V\3/8
5/15 % ©
©
102 15 108 100
BATTERY #1
WIRE# | AWG | COLOR FUNCTION FROM BO TO BO | LENGTH
®| 100 6 RED |MAINBREAKER (+) FEED 12V |BATIERY #1 (1) - |CIRCUIT BREAKER #1 - 60"
®| 101 6 RED |PANEL MAIN (+) FEED 12V CIRCUIT BREAKER #1 - |PANEL - 160"
®[ 102 6 BLK  |PANEL GROUND PANEL - |BATTERY () - 140"
103 14 RED |12V RECEPTACLE FUSE FEED |BATTERY #1 (+) - |FUSE - 08"
104 14 RED |12V RECEPTACLE FEED FUSE - |PANEL - 132"
105 14 BLK |12V RECEPTACLE GROUND PANEL - |BATTERY () - 140"
®|[ 106 6 ORN  |MAINBREAKER (+) FEED 24V |BATTERY #2 (+) - |CIRCUIT BREAKER #2 - 60"
®| 107 6 ORN _ |PANEL MAIN (+) FEED 24V CIRCUIT BREAKER #2 - |PANEL - 160"
®®| 108 6 RED |12V/24V BATTERY JUMPER BATTERY #1 (+) (RED SHRINK) - |BATTERY #2 (-) (BLACK SHRINK) - 40"
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4. X
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R_AVILA DATE: 7/3/02 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:o7/03/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s - - . 22DNT
W”A‘ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 7/3/02 DWG. TITLE:
o [PESION: | scHOLZ |PA™ 7/19/02 [TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [!NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG 6ROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: O 2 O 5 3 l‘ O 7 2 O 6 1 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07206 D Oc01s582

NOTES:

1)

2)

WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (L.E. 105" C) C; SAE J378/J1127  D: GAUGE (L.E. 10AWG)

WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.

BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105" C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.

220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.

SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION.

SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.

TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.
SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3” AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.

BOSTON

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4
WAL ER 4 P

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:07/03/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

N
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. OWe. TILE: 2 2 D NT

-z =16 |TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENCIVEERING EROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 0/206 2 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07206 D O01s582

NOTES:
22DNT TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS——goaro 1 oF 1
CIRCUIT o
BREAKER #1 1/4R Z__ NO LOOM FROM HERE TO
100,101 1/4R / TROLLING MOTOR PANEL
CIRCUIT
BREAKER #2 WR
106,107 /4R e
106 5 e /8
104 103
BATTERY #2 / . & =0
1 058/16
3/8R
O)
i
TROLLING © 108 —RED SHRINK
MOTOR PANEL BATTERY #1
101,102 N
104,105,107 N ©5/16r 105
©s5/16r 102
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R - G| |FTON [DATE:07/03/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 29DNT
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X== .1 - -
® XX = 1 03 X = 31716 |TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. No: SHT. NO.
+ X
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 07206

S oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED, THIS DOCUMENIT AND DWG. NI REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 K 0350831
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
E |MOVED STOP LOOM HERE NEXT TO CUT HERE AFTER BUILT CSR | 12/16/02 ZAC 02-12-66
F | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att. Border. | AVM | 03/10/03 ZAC 03-03-02
G |MIVED #300, 301 & 302 FROM BREAKOUT 15 70 17, INCREASED VIRE LENGTHS SHEET 3| SLJ | 08/27/03 ZAC 03-06-59
H LEAD #600 FPB WAS FQD AT BO-1, SHEET 1. SL | 10/30/03 7ZAC 03-10-77
I MYE “05: ADDED OPT. 020-70271| JM | 05/20/04 SH 04-01-41
J MYE ' 06: MOVED FWD SPKR BO, ADJUSTED LENGTHS FOR NEW CNSL| DGH | 06/30/05 MG 05-06-63
K CHANGED LENGTH OF JUMPER ON #104 FROM 6 TO 4, SHEET 1.| SL | 09/08/05 ME 05-08-51
DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER 1
TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING WIRE BOARD
1416 30Tt BREAKOUT 5 BREAKOUT 6 ‘:: ‘E;DUN’ZZUSEK BREAKOUT 4 ST cc
PPDNT STERED Szzg,ugéla,u:dli,uslua FUSE BLOCK 14716 FQD }592
TRIM TAB SWITCH 520-RD, S521-YL, S22-BK, 523-SPKR HIOR 105-RD 523
BOARD 1 OF 2 530-0R, 531-BK 524,525, 526 -SPKR BAWG #10R STBD FWD SPEAKER
8/22/02 14/16 BUTT 14/16 BUTT
SWITCH PANEL 24 slii;}ilus/?u‘fg}w SE’D?ES;/G“NA,TSESPEK e
BREAKOUT 1 12V RECEPT 14/16 BUTT
p 106 B ERD BREAKOUT 8
20 48
S s sor /_ FARNESS. 18" BUILT BREAKQUT 2 208 DRVEL, 209-BK 22DNT Bottery cable & jumpers kit
S STOP Loow e —_ i e
6 10 S T ™ o
206580, 207-3K B —C L BREAKDUT 16
u 12 4 4 7 1418 T 8 k@ EEEER o 16 i ALL ROUND LIGHT
e n G sea vios e e wre s — 0 |
16 © 2 VG Black 8102 16" ° 16
y @ 5 12 16 7 216 Riro @ 8 AWG Reol #103 12° IN FLEX @ 14 Rine 4 BREAKOUT 17 145/01257E}§U/TWT“ 503-BK 6
r IN FLEX 10 —
TERATT i 12718 Borr Soo-mven
14/16 BUTT 302-BK
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y J4, 5
UNLESS OTHERNISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + . 5* XXX = +.010
X=4l X _
X =1.03  x-ilie
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: 5, DATE: - 53,02 |DRAWN'RCL IF TON |DATEr7 /18/1? |SCALE:NDNE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE ccDNT
VW= R CLIFTON 7/23/02 ' !
o [PESTON | cohoLz  |PPE 7,09,02 WIRE HARNES CONSTRUCTION INIT. REL. ECN NfDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT IEV. & MG ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG 5 HIESTER |PATE' 6,09,/04 020531 0/205 | o4




ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC

THIS DOCUMENIT AND

DWG. NO

07205

REV. CURRENT ECD

K 050831

DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER 1

TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING WIRE BOARD
STBD AFT SPEAKER 16
2eDNT 16-14 FRD  pReakOUT 10 18 2 47
DARg o e 10 8 3
PORT ASF;SSPEAKER
. —
14/16 BUTT 201-GN 4 S5/16 Ring
1 EATTIEFIY*E(Ki) WASHDOWN PUMP
12710 BUTT 5/16 RING 506-BR/VI, S07-BK 18
200-PK, 200A-PK 14/16 BUTT
96
BREAKOUT 14 GRDTJ%%]NEL‘SS
110, 111, 201 -GN
:‘?é%éﬁl‘g.:ggafm( ED%D%DEZS,DC:??ESD}GN*ALL BK UNLESS SPECIFIED BREAKOUT 11 Sé(l; Ring
4 MAIN BREAKER
8 1/1405’;535 5/16 Ring
121 @=
22
| 36
20 96
BREAKOUT 12 OPTI FUE} SEND 8
- L g 6 5/16 Ring
T S504-BR/WH, SO05-BK IO =-0]
25 14/16 BUTT 4
OPT. 020-70271 ONLY
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y |BRAWN'RCL IF TON |PATEQ7/1g/02 [SCALENONE  |BUAT MHDEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INEHES- SODNT
LV /0= ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° . XXX = + .010 - TITLE:
X=1
PRIDET DEV & MG ENGINEERING mjzxﬁ K= 203 %= 11 WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTIDN e P s
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAVING 020531 0/205 > w4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER,

INC. MFG.

PT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENTT AND DWG.  NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
VITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0/205 K 0208531
W IRE # AW G COLOR FUNCTION FROM BO TO BO LENGTH
100 2 RED BATTERY 1 (+) BATTERY 1 (+) --- BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 --- 2'0"
101 2 RED BATTERY 2 (+) BATTERY 2 (+) -~ [BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 36"
102 2 BLK BATTERY () JUMPER BATTERY 1 (O  [BATTERY 2 () 16"
103 8 RED MAIN BREAKER FEED BATTERY SWITCH _ |[MAIN BREAKER 10"
104 10 RED UNSWITCHED BREAKERS FEED |BATTERY SWITCH --- STEREO/BILGE PUMP BREAKER --- 1'8"
105 8 RED SWITCH PANEL FEED MAIN BREAKER 11 SWITCH PANEL 1 14'3"
106 14 BLK SWITCH PANEL GROUND SWITCH PANEL 1 FWD GROUND BUS 6 2'9"
110 8 BLK FWD GROUND FWD GROUND BUS 6 |MAIN GROUND BUS 14 152"
111 8 BLK MAIN GROUND MAIN GROUND BUS 14 |BATTERY NEGATIVE 13 310"
@[ #120 2 RED ENGINE CABLES ENGINE BATTERY SWITCH COMMON 108"
@ #121 2 BLK ENGINE CABLES ENGINE BATTERY 2 (-) 108"
200 14 PNK FUEL SENDER FUEL SENDER 9 SWITCH PANEL 1 11'11"
200A 14 PNK FUEL SENDER FUEL SENDER 9 |OPTIFUEL DROPOFF 12 67"
201 14 GRN FUEL SENDER GROUND FUEL SENDER 9 |MAIN GROUND BUS 14 g2
202 14 GRY NAV LIGHT SWITCH PANEL 1T |[NAV LIGHT SPLICE 12 181"
203 14 BLK NAV LIGHT GROUND NAV LIGHT SPLICE 14 MAIN GROUND BUS 14 2'10"
202A GRY NAV LIGHT NAV LIGHT SPLICE - NAV LIGHT - ---
203A 16/2 BLK NAV LIGHT GROUND NAV LIGHT - NAV LIGHT SPLICE - ---
204 14 GRY/WHT |ALL-ROUND LIGHT SWITCH PANEL T |ALL ROUND LIGHT 16 1810
205 14 BLK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND ALL ROUND LIGHT 16 |MAIN GROUND BUS 14 38"
206 14 BLU COMPASS LIGHT SWITCH PANEL 1 |COMPASS 2 36"
207 14 BLK COMPASS LIGHT GROUND COMPASS 2 FWD GROUND BUS 6 5'6"
208 14 ORN/BLU HORN SWITCH PANEL 1 HORN 3 6'6"
209 14 BLK HORN GROUND HORN 3 FWD GROUND BUS 6 8'6"
300 14 BRN/RED |BILGE PUMP LINE AFT BREAKER PANEL 13 |BILGE PUMP FLOAT SWITCH 17 78"
301 14 BRN BILGE PUMP LOAD SWITCH PANEL 1 |BILGE PUMP 17 191"
302 14 BLK BILGE PUMP GROUND BILGE PUMP 17 MAIN GROUND BUS 14 8'8"
500 14 BRN/GRN [(FRESH WATER PUMP SWITCH PANEL 1 FRESH WATER PUMP 8 77"
501 14 BLK FRESH WATER PUMP GND FRESH WATER PUMP 8 FWD GROUND BUS 6 6'2"
502 14 BRN/YEL |LIVEWELL PUMP SWITCH PANEL 1 |[LIVEWELL PUMP 17 197"
503 14 BLK LVEWELL PUMP GND LVEWELL PUMP 17 |MAIN GROUND BUS 14 92"
504 14 BRN/WHT |HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP SWITCH PANEL 1 |HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 12 154"
505 14 BLK HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PMP GND |[HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 12 MAIN GROUND BUS 14 4'11"
506 14 BRN/VIO WASHDOWN PUMP SWITCH PANEL 1 WASHDOWN PUMP 11 15'11"
507 14 BLK WASHDOWN PUMP GROUND WASHDOWN PUMP 11 MAIN GROUND BUS 14 32"
520 14 RED STEREO POWER LOAD SIDE RECEPACLE BRKR 1 |STEREO 5 30"
521 14 YEL STEREO MEMORY STEREO BREAKER 13 |STEREO 5 167"
522 14 BLK STEREO GROUND STEREO 5 |[FWD GROUND BUS 6 39"
523 16/2 SPEAKER [STBD FWD SPEAKER STEREO 5 STBD FWD SPEAKER 3 9'6"
524 16/2 SPEAKER [PORTFWD SPEAKER STEREO 5 PORT FWD SPEAKER 4 7'6"
525 16/2 SPEAKER [STBD AFT SPEAKER STEREO 5 STBD AFT SPEAKER 10 14'3"
526 16/2 | SPEAKER |PORT AFT SPEAKER STEREO 5 |PORT AFT SPEAKER 15 169"
530 14 ORN ___|TRIM TABS SWITCH PANEL 1 |[TRIM TAB SWITCH 5 20"
531 14 BLK TRIM TABS GROUND TRIM TAB SWITCH 5 |FWD GROUND BUS 6 279"
600 14 BLU/VIO CONSOLE LIGHT SWITCH PANEL 1 CONSOLE LIGHT 2 3'6"
601 14 BLK CONSOLE LIGHT GROUND CONSOLE LIGHT 2 FWD GROUND BUS 6 5'6"
602 14 BLU/RED |COURTESY LIGHT SWITCH PANEL 1 COURTESY LIGHT 6 5'4"
603 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND COURTESY LIGHT 6 |FWD GROUND BUS 6 31
700 14 GRN FUEL FILL GROUNDING FUEL FILL 17 |MAIN GROUND BUS 14 96"
@®OPT: 020-70271
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER AnsI Y |BRFWN: RCL IF TON [PATEQ7/18/02 [SCALENONE ~ |BUAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSTONS ARE IN INHES: OODNT
V7 /) V=~ - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = +.5° XXX = + . 010 - TITLE:
X=t.1
PRODUCT DEV. & MG [/V&'//V[[/P/A/o'o';w” =i xcxwe | WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION - |INIT REL ECN NDNG: NG ST N
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0205931 0/202 3oF4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED, THIS DOCUMENIT AND DWG. N REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 K 0350831

1.> WIRES TO BE 105° C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING, GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER

2. > ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’ S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (I.E. 105°CLOSAE J378/J1127 Dt GAUGE (I.E. 10AWG

3.2 WIRES 7O BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS

4, > BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 103° C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL-1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET
220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET

S.> ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

6. > FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS

7.7 SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION

8> VHF COAX IS RG-8/X, WITH A 16 AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CENTER CONDUCTOR, SOLID POLYETHYLENE INSULATOR, 935% TINNED
COPPER BRAIDED SHIELD, WITH A WHITE PVC JACKET

9.> SPLICES TO BE MECHANICALLY CRIMPED AND COVERED WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING

10. > SPEEDOMETER TUBING TO BE . 148" INSIDE DIA., .030” WALL THICKNESS, 105° C BLACK PVC MATERIAL, 93% SHORE A DUROMETER,
TELEFLEX PART NUMBER 5833371

11.5> SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES

12, > TERMINATION'S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE

13.> SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3”7 AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER AnsI Y |BRFWN'RCL IF TON [PATEQ7/18/02 [SCALENNONE ~ |BUAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSINS ARE IN INBES- SODNT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + ,5° XXX = + . 010 . TITLE:
Xzt
PRODUCT DEV. & MG [/VJ//V[[P/A/JJ/;MD K= 5,08 %= 16 WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION INIT, REL. ECNNEDWD, AD SHT- NG
i ] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020531 0/205 4 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA, ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED, THIS DOCUMENIT AND DWG. N REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 F 020663

REVISIONS

V. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

1, REFRENCE ELECTRICAL PANELS FOR

MYE ‘06: ADDED FUSE BLK, MOVED RECEPT| DH | 06/30/05 MG 05-06-63

E
D |[MYE "05: ADDED OPT. 020-70271| UM |04/28/04 SH 04-01-41
E
F

ADD ORPT. O20—7028&| 6D | 10/11/05 RA 05-07-23

PANEL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS @ |

14 BLU 206

HELM SWITCH PANEL
(BACK VIEW) 14 BLK 207 %CDMMSS LT
FWD
’7777777/7714m7/71m77714;}(7’77145(777714IK7 Taamk | Bk e ] = 14 BLUALT 600
| e Tass acc FRESHWATER WASHDOWN  [TveWECL  Lrveweee | OS0! RECEPT ‘ 14 BLK 601 CONSDLE
] [He vy | Lrw
‘ g . o« 2] Gl o yl < ol ol \ 14 ORG/BLU 208
‘ ! ! ! ! ! ! f g ‘ 14 BLK 209 @ HORN
| 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED 10 RED E\i | L PO
| 2 : = I I - | 1 GV 202 CoupINaT ION
O 2o N T ¢ z 2o - o SIDELIGHT
| 28 23 23 HE Sg s SRR = = I Lo
m [} : ) — =
‘ a|in /M m o %l b N S ‘ 14 GRY/WHT 204 STERN
| s b h hA < - - | — 14 BLK 205 C1GHT
‘ ‘ N 14 BLU/RED 602
‘ [ 1emxeos HELM COURTESY
‘ ‘ 14 BLK 603 ‘% LIGHT
- b T T
14 BRN ‘ 14 BRN/GRN S00 14 BLK
14 RED 14 RED 501
520 12
- STERED FRESHWATER
ﬁ"i SHOWER
BILGE ° ¢ FipgaT
14 YEL
14 BLK 302 SWITCH 2t 12 voLT === BRER
BILGE MAIN °
AUTO I — T
14 BRN/YEL 14 BLK 503 14 BRN/RED STERED ElDRSED E: 3 s 71 9
05 1] MEMORY 1oV WD e
300 3 RECEPT  GrOUND| S| = L1011
m 5 10
STERNDECK e BUSS [T o
LIVEWELL PUMP O = e LM
FUSE BLOCK
14 BRN/WHT 14 BLK 505 o RED
504 MAIN 103
HELMSEAT GROUND BT
LIVEWELL PUMP BUSS 8 BLK
N B 110
14 BRN/VIO 14 BLK 507
508 POWER STEERING PUMP
WASHDOWN ® D(;Tdega%gggL
BATTERY 1 -
BATTERY
14 PNK 14 PNK NEG POS SWITCH
TOeL GAuce 200 200n  DIGITAL DPTIMAX \— |2 ReD d
14 GRN 100 ol © RED
201
Sl BATTERY 2 7} ENGINE N
:| al” NEG POS — ;
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y J14. 5 FUEL TANK|  FUEL SENDER — = 2 RED
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 07 101
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + . 5° XXX = +,010 FUEL FILL \
X=4l X _
XX = +.03 Y-V
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: pp DATE: g/p/02 [DRAWN RC| TFTON [PATEQ7/30/02 [SCALEINONE ~ [BOAT MHDEL MOLD NO.
WSZNA‘ER APPD R CLIFTON |PATE 8,/2/05 |owe TITLE: cDNT
® DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE: 8/2/02 w I R I N G D I A G R AM INIT. REL. ECN NODWG. NO: SHT. NO
FRODUCT JEV. & MG ENGINEERING GROP |INT. ENG' S, HIESTERIPATE 6/9,04 020531 07401 1 o1




	220-Dauntless-Acc-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Bulkhead-Stern-Deck-Aft-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Console-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007 (1).pdf
	220-Dauntless-Diagram-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Diagram-Smartcraft-with-DTS-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Electronics-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Engine-Installation-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-and-Options-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Fresh-Water-System-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Fuel-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Graphics-Locations-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Harness-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Hull-Outfit-Assembly-and-Equipment-Locations-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Label-Locations-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Leaning-Post-Cooler-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Livewell-and-Raw-Water-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Asembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Shift-and-Throttle-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Stern-Seat-Back-Rest-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Sterndeck-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007 (1).pdf
	220-Dauntless-T-Top-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-and-Cutouts-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Trolling-Motor-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Wire-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	220-Dauntless-Wiring-Diagram-2007.pdf

